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7 

INTRODUCTION 

This book.is designed to assist Tektronix customers with 
logistic matters associated with governmental re- 

quirements. 

The included indexes are intended to aid in identifying 

Tektronix instruments which have had previous logistic 

actions. Also, included is a section of discontinued 
instruments and their current replacement. For con- 

venience, the listings are arranged in numeric or alpha- 

numeric order. 

Because of the high parts commonality between Tektronix 

instruments, it is likely that a non-stock-listed instrument 

can be supported by components within the Federal 

Supply System, thus, minimizing the necessity of in- 

troducing new items into inventory. Contact us with 
questions concerning Federal Supply System support of 

our products. 

Current production instruments are available on Federal 

Supply schedules administered by the General Services 

Administration (GSA). 

Contact your local field office listed on pages 27 and 28 
regarding these schedules and the latest provisioning and 

nomenclature information or National Stock Number 
assignments which have occurred since publication. 

Some products listed in this book are no longer in 
production. Please refer to discontinued type section 

(page 25) or contact your Tektronix, Inc. field represen- 

tative. 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

Effective 30 September 1974, the Federal Stock Number 

(FSN) changed from 11 digits to 13 digits and is now called 

the National Stock Number (NSN). 

The replaced FSN consisted of two basic elements. One 

element was the four-digit Federal Supply Classification 

(FSC) which remained unchanged, ie., 6625. The FSC was 
followed by a seven-digit number which identified the 
supply item and was known as the Federal Item Identifica- 

tion Number (FIIN), ie., 123-4567. 

Under the new system, a two-digit National Codification 
Bureau code was added between the FSC and FIIN to form 
the National Stock Number. Adding the Bureau code thus 
created the National Item Identification Number (NIIN) of 

nine digits, i.e., 00-123-4567. 

For comparison purposes, a typical FSN and NSN is 

shown below: 

FSC NIN 
—_ —— 

6625-00-123-4567 

FSC FIIN 
os a 

FSN 6625-123-4567 NSN 

Added Nationa! Codification Code. 

A-BD 

A-BF 

A-CL 

O-CU 

N-HD 

M-PA 

F-SE 

O-SJ 

F-SU 

F-TA 

F-TG 

ACTIVITY CODE 

U.S. Army Missile Command 

Directorate of Material 

Management 

Cataloging Division 

AMSMI-SC 

Redstone Arsenal, Alaska 

U.S. Army Weapons Command 

AMSWE-MMC 

Rock Island, Illinois 

U.S. Army Electronics Command 

AMSEL-MM-C 

Philadelphia, PA 

U.S. Army Security Agency 

Materiel Support Command 

IAMIC/C 

Vint Hill Farms Station 

Warrenton, Virginia 

Navy Ships Parts Control Center 

(Ships and Base Material) 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

Navy Aviation Supply Office 

Code DAP-A 

Philadelphia, PA 

Marine Corps Supply Activity 

Code 840 

Philadelphia, PA 

San Antonio Air Materiel Area 

MMSC 
Kelly AFB, Texas 

AFCD/MMSC 

USAFSS 

San Antonio, Texas 

Ogden Air Materiel Area 

MMSC 

Hill AFB, Utah 

Sacramento Air Materiel Area 

MMSC 

McClellan AFB, CA 

Warner-Robins Air Materiel Area 

MMSC 

Robins AFB, GA 

O-TX 

O-XG 

O-XH 

O-XN 

0-ZA 

0-ZC 

0-2F 

0-ZG 

O-2K 

0-03 

0-28 

0-48 

0-61 

Defense Electronics Supply Center 

DESC-LOS 

Dayton, Ohio 

U.S. Coast Guard Supply Center 

Code 61 

Brooklyn, NY 

U.S. Coast Guard Aircraft Repair 

and Supply Center 

Cataloging Section 

Elizabeth City, NC 

National Security Agency 

£1112 
Fort George G. Meade, MD 

Australia 

Canada 

France 

Germany 

United Kingdom 

Department of Transportation 

Federal Aviation Administration 

Atlantic City, New Jersey 

National Aeronautics and 

Space Administration 

GSFC Logistics Depot 

Baltimore MD 

Department of Commerce 

Social and Economic Statistics 

Administration 

Washington, D.C. 

Department of Transportation 

Federal Aviation Administration 

AC-490 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

Environmental Protection Agency 

General Services Branch 
Property and Supply Management 

Section 

Washington, D.C. 

Central Intelligence Agency 

Washington, D.C.



TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER TO NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 
  

TEKTRONIX 

ALO 

A510 

B 

BS52L5 

B52R 

B52T10 

B75R 

B93-52L 

B93R 

C-12 

C-12 & 016-0226-00 

C-12R 

C-19 

C-27 

C-27R 

C-30 

C30A 

C-30A-P 

C-31R 

C-40 

C-50N 

C-50P 

C-51P 

C-5IR 

C-53P 

C-59P 

C-70P 

CA 

$20 

D 

0 

bC503 

DM501 

E 

EP53A 

EPS4 

FA160 

FB310A 

FGS01 

FSI11AL 

G 

G MOD 1283 

H 

HC310 

H510 

J16 

K 

K 

t20 

MC   

Ee PART NG. 

  

NATIONAL 
STOCK NO. 

1625-00-531-5127 

6625-00-801-1321 

5935-00-752-2858 

6625-00-716-0883 

5985-00-797-7865 

6625-00-802-3748 

5985-00-787-2913 

5905-00-659-6855 

5915-00-076-1317 

5935-00-571-7089 

6720-00-979-2970 

6720-00-959-2085 

6720-00-088-5033 

6720-00-986-6691 

6720-00-166-2519 

6720-00-193-7943 

6720-00-880-5594 

6720-00-442-4319 

6720-00-150-0062 

6720-00-402-3440 

6720-00-611-1022 

6720-00-542-6150 

6720-00-451-2040 

6720-00-402-3432 

6720-00-166-2200 

6720-00-377-7042 

6720-00-262-4198 

6720-00-451-2041 

6625-00-678-6637 

6625-00-785-5777 

6625-00-875-1058 

6625-00-875-1058 

6625-00-530-2635 

6625-00-500-6640 

5895-00-986-6046 

6625-00-676-1305 

6625-00-771-8821 

6625-00-448-6275 

6625-00-785-1712 

6625-00-140-7817 

6625-01-011-9992 

6625-00-600-9164 

6625-00-903-8048 

6625-00-738-8065 

5999-00-892-8021 

5999-00-660-3669 

6650-00-548-8067 

1430-00-707-8002 

6625-00-716-0812 

6625-00-799-8110 

6625-00-919-7934 

6625-00-99] -4898 

6625-00-871-3314 

6625-00-888-1684 

6625-00-953-8188   

MILITARY 
NOMENCLATURE 

CX-4809( )/U 

AM-1841A/USM 

AM-1839B/USM 

AM-3148/USM 

AM-3148/USM 

PL-1363/U 

AM-1842A/USM 

MX-2153/USM 

AM-3174/USM 

MX-3057 

QRC-172A9(1)-5   

TEKTRONIX 
PART/TYPE NO. 

013-0003-00 

013-0004-00 

011-0002-00 

011-0045-00 
011-0001-00 

011-0006-00 
011-0031-00 

011-0007-00 

031-0014-00 
011-0042-00 

011-0011-00 

011-0022-00 

013-0005-00 

013-0019-00 

014-0002-00 

016-0012-00 

016-0002-00 

016-0001-00 

Cope! 
ACTIVITY 

F-SE 

ACL 

0-TX 

F-SE 
N-KE 

0-1X 

0-1X 
0-TX 

0-TX 
0-TX 

0-1X 

F-SE 
F-SE 

0-TX 

0-Cu 

F-SU 

F-SU 

F-SU 

F-SU 

F-SU 

F-SU 
0-CU 

FSU 
o-cu 
FSU 
FSU 
FSU 
F-SU 
FSU 
FSU 
F-SU 
0-CU 

F-SU 

F-SU 

F-SE 
N-HD 

0-TX 

F-SE 

ACL 
N-HD 

F-SE 

0-SJ 

N-HD 

ACL 

0-1X 

0-1X 

0-03 

F-SE 

F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-KE 

0-TX 

A-BD 
F-SE 

0-1X 

0-1X 

F-SE 

N-HD 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

A-CL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 
0-CU 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-KE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 
0-CU     

  

        

~TEKTRONIX, NATIONAL MILITARY TEKTRONIX [ACTIVITY 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE | PART/TYPE NO. | CODE! 

P 6625-00-246-6396 0-03 
PG501 6625-00-373-7275 F-SE 
PG502 6625-00-531-5135 F-SE 
PGSO6 6625-00-520-5158 F-SE 
P405 8.0FT UHF 6625-00-678-0907 010-0013-00 0-2¢ 
P410 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-710-7250 010-0007-00 0-26 
P410 8.0FT UHF 6625-00-523-4691 010-0014-00 o-1X 
P420 8.0FT UHF 6625-00-678-0909 010-0015-00 0-26 
P4S50L 3.56T UHF 6625-00-795-3227 010-0010-00 F-SE 
PSOOCF 3.5FT UHF | 6625-00-869-8877 010-0109-00 0-1X 
P510A 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-542-6518 010-0001-00 ACL 
P510A 6.0FT UHF 6625-00-967-8392 010-0004-00 0-41 
P6000 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-732-4178| MX-6433/U 010-0020-00 ACL 
P6000 9.0FT UHF 6625-00-523-4691 010-0035-00 0-1X 
P6000 12.0FT UMF — | 6625-00-887-7473 010-0041-00 0-1x 
P6001 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-958-4788 010-0023-00 0-1 
P6002 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-887-7726 010-0024-00 F-SE 
P6002 9.0FT UHF 6625-00-993-7745 010-0043-00 FSE 
P6004 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-020-5829 010-0028-00 0-1x 
P6006 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-077-7187 010-0127-00 N-HD 
P6006 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-738-6751 010-0127-00 N-HD 
P6006 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-542-6518 010-0125-00 ACL 
P6006 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-732-4178 010-0125-00 ACL 
P6006 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-907-8005 010-0160-00 F-SE 
P6006 6.0FT UHF 6625-00-918-3548 010-0158-00 FSE 
P6006 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-879-5690 010-0146-00 0-1x 
P6006 9.0FT UHF 6625-00-523-4691 010-0142-00 0-1X 
P6006 12.0FT BNC | 6625-00-907-8357 010-0148-00 F-SE 
P6006 120FT UHF | 6625-00-887-7473 010-0144-00 0-Tx 
P6007 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-998-0714 010-0150-00 F-SE 
P6007 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-887-7726| MX-3343/U 010-0134-00 F-SE 
P6007 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-411-6142 010-0165-00 0-1x 
P6007 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-112-4304 010-0152-00 0-TX 
P6007 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-204-8494 010-0152-00 0-48 
P6007 12.0FT BNC | 6625-00-422-4262 010-0154-00 O-TX 
P6008 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-078-5219 010-0130-00 O-TX 
P6008 3.5FT BNC 6625.00-790-2001 010-0129-00 0-1X 
P6009 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-400-2475 010-0140-00 0-1x 
P6009 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-400-2475 010-0170-00 0-Tx 
P6010 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-922-3023} CX-12519/U 010-0188-00 ACL 
P6010 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-998-0778 010-0185-00 0-1x 
P6011 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-165-5867| CX-12518/U 010-0193-00 0-1x 
P6011 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-896-1918) CX-12518/U 010-0193-00 0-1X 
P6011 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-463-5241 010-0190-00 N-HD 
P6011 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-477-1384 010-0229-00 0-1 
P6012 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-463-5280 010-0203-00 N-KE 
P6012 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-133-1186 010-0209-00 0-1x 
P6012 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-136-7908 010-0231-00 0-1X 
P6013 10FT BNC 6625-00-990-9832 010-0177-00 F-SE 
P6013 10FT UNF 6625-00-990-9832 010-0106-00 F-SE 
P6013 10FT UHF 6625-00-990-9832 010-0181-00 F-SE 
P6013A 10FT BNC 6625-00-101-8759 010-0177-01 OX 
P6013A LOFT BNC | 6625-00-498-2232 010-0177-01 N-KE 
P6013A 10FT UHF 6625-00-990-9832 010-0181-01 F-SE 
P6013A 25FT BNC | 6625-00-185-6110 010-0175-01 N-HD 
P6014 LOFT UHF 6625-00-990-9832 010-0025-00 F-SE 
P6015 10FT BNC 6625-00-922-9296 010-0172-00 F-SE 
P6016 5.0FT BNC 6625-00-816-9321 010-0037-00 ACL 
P6017 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-542-6518| MX-4924()/USM-182 | 010-0038-00 ACL 
P6017 6.0FT UHF 6625-00-958-4830| MX-4923/USM-182 | 010-0056-00 ACL 
P6017 9.0FT UHF 6625-00-523-4691 010-0057-00 0-Tx 
P6017 12.0FT UHF — | 6625-00-887-7473 010-0058-00 0-1x 
P6019 5.0FT BNC 6625-00-01 1-5632 010-0196-00 MPA 
P6021 5.0FT BNC 6625.00-011-5632 010-0237-02 M-PA 
P6022 5.0FT BNC 6625-00-241-0836 010-0238-00 0-1X 
P6022 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-879-5690 010-0067-00 0-1x   

  

'For further information, see page iv 

  

 



TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER TO NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

  

  

P6054 6.0FT BNC 

P6054 9.0FT BNC 

P6054A 6.0FT BNC 

P6054A 9.0FT BNC 

P6055 3.5FT BNC 

P6060 3.5FT BNC 

P6061 6.0FT BNC 

P6401 5.0FT 

P80 3.5FT 

P93 3.5FT UHF 

P93C 2.5FT UHF 

Q 
R 

RG5OL 

RM15 

RM15 MOD 209E 

RM15 MOD 209K 

RMi6 

RM17 

RMi81 

RM31 

RM31A 

RM33 

RM35 

RM35A 

RM41A 
  
RM45 

RM45A 

RM502A 

RMS503 

~ TRM503 MOD 804P 

RM504 

RMS04 MOD 171 

RMS504 MOD 233A 

RM527 

RM529 

RM529 MOD 158K 

RMS43B 

RM544 

RM545B 

TEKTRONIX NATIONAL 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. 

P6023 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-253-3787 

P6023 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-929-5989 

P6023 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-972-2683 

P6027 3.5FT UHF 6625-00-063-8080 

P6027 6.0FT UHF 6625-00-937-2687 

P6027 9.OFT UHF 6625-00-790-1974 

P6027 12FT UHF 6625-00-815-8548 

P6028 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-756-6205 

P6028 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-907-8358 

P6028 9.0FT BNC 6625-00-901-5575 

P6028 12FT BNC 6625-00-907-8356 

P6032 4.5FT GR 6625-00-988-2570 

P6034 1.5FT GR 6625-00-938-9159 

P6035 1.5FT GR 6625-00-079-0665 

P6042 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-477-2653 

P6045 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-241-0844 

P6045 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-403-8111 

P6046 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-444-4361 

P6047 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-400-2474 

P6047 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-232-9274 

P6048 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-140-9441] 

P6053 6.0FT BNC 6625-00-006-8667 

P6054 3.5FT BNC 6625-00-098-8141 

6625-00-477-1383 

6625-00-155-5735 

6625-00-477-1383 

6625-00-155-5735 

6625-00-153-8887 

6625-00-191-9536 

6625-00-191-9140 

6625-00-250-3436 

6625-00-445-6973 

6625-00-889-1247 

6625-00-433-2398 

6625-00-246-7220 

6625-00-739-1223 

6625-00-531-5136 

6625-00-553-4699 

1430-00-740-6243 

1430-00-986-8522   
6625-00-826-2467 

16625-00-986-4938 

6625-00-732-8585 

6625-00-813-2456 

6625-00-990-3198 

14931-00-737-6206 

6625-00-735-8638 

16625-00-986-4940 

16625-00-808-1424 

16625-00-884-3341 

16625-00-895-2711 

}625-00-945-0315 

1625-00-986-4967 

625-00-958-4234 

625-00-045-9895 

}625-00-110-5910 

1625-00-98 1 -0898 

1625-00-986-4504 

820-00-402-6504 

1625-00-265-0708 

1625-00-239-8933 

}625-00-451-9404 

625-00-709-6004 

MX-4922(}/USM-182 

CG-2634(U) 

CX-12521/U 

AN/USM-109 

0S-145()/TRM-11 

AN/USM-160 

0S-232/U 

OS-133(P)/USM-152 

OS-156(P)/USM 

OS-123/U 

OS-135A(P)/GSM   

MILITARY 
NOMENCLATURE 

  

TEKTRONIX 
PART/TYPE NO. 

010-0167-00 

010-0167-00 

010-0065-00 

010-0070-00 

010-007 1-00 

010-0072-00 

010-0073-00 

010-0074-00 

010-0075-00 * 

010-0076-00 

010-0077-00 

010-0108-00 

010-0110-00 

010-0111-00 

010-0207-00 

010-0204-00 

010-0205-00 

010-0232-00 

010-0211-00 

010-0217-00 

010-0215-00 

010-0250-00 

010-6054-01 

010-6054-03 

010-6054-05 

010-6054-13 

010-6054-15 

010-6055-01 

010-6060-01 

010-6061-03 

010-6401-01 

010-0021-00 

012-0003-00 

010-0003-00 

CODE! 

0-1X 

0-TX 

0-28 

ACL 

N-KE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-1X 

ACL 

0-1X 

F-SE 

0-1X 

N-KE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

FSE 

N-KE 

0-1X 

0-26 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-1X 

0-1X 

0-1X 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-1X 

ACL 

0-1X 

ACL 

FSE 

FSE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

A-BD 

A-BD 

ACL 
F-SE 

ACL 

FSE 

F-SE 

0-CU 

A-BD 

FSE 

F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-KE 

ACL 

F-SE 

F-SU 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-CU 
0-SJ 

FTA 

F-TA 

F-SU 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-CU 
F-SE   

  

  

    

TEKTRONIX NATIONAL WILITARY _ 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE 

RM547 6625-00-929-1895 
RMS561 6625-00-968-4564 

RMS61A 6625-00-935-1313 

RM561A MOD 101G 

RM561A MOD 101K 

RMS61A MOD 171 

RMS61A MOD 171A 

RM561A MOD 803A 

RM561A MOD 803S 

RM564 

RM564 

RMS65 

RM565 MOD 803U 

RM585A 

RM585A MOD 804E 

RM647 

R116 

R1340 

R230 

R2601 

R422 

R422 MOD 154B 

R4501 

R453 

R453A 

R454 

R454A 

R465 

R475 

R491 

R5103N MOD 817A/010 

R5103N/D12 

R5103N/D15 

RS20A 

RS20NTSC 

R556 

RS61A 

R561A MOD 952A 

R561B 

R56iB MOD 101K 

R561B MOD 171A 

R561B MOD 803A 

R561B OPT 2 

R564B 

R564B MOD 121N 

R564B MOD 171A 

R568 

R568 MOD 206) 

R647A 

R647A MOD 257D 

R7403N 

R7603 

R7603 OPT 1 

R7613 OPT 1 

6625-00-901-5565 

6625-00-901-5565 

6625-00-783-7275 

6625-00-111-3525 

6625-00-098-3622 

6625-00-492-5235 

6625-00-296-1489 

6625-00-945-0322 

6625-00-951-1284 

6625-00-901-5594 

6625-00-910-5974 

6625-00-985-4065 

6625-00-923-4124 

6625-00-224-2425 

6625-00-219-3558 

4920-00-172-0056 

5985-00-327-6709 

6625-00-377-6793 

6625-00-421-8119 

6625-00-470-8456 

6625-00-719-4770 

6625-00-283-7893 

6625-00-420-8409 

6625-00-140-8361 

6625-00-471-3015 

6625-00-270-0775 

6625-00-455-6768 

6625-00-329-8661 

6625-00-270-0813 

6625-00-551-8076 

6625-00-585-2783 

5820-00-137-0302 

6625-00-136-5868 

6625-00-459-3391 

6625-00-231-0400 

6625-00-449-7652 

6625-00-464-2964 

6625-00-48 1-6847 

6625-00-832-2934 

6625-00-342-9576 

6625-00-403-1806 

6625-00-424-5174 

6625-00-008-6372 

6625-00-403-1800 

6625-00-239-5809 

6625-00-105-8197 

5825-00-486-6332 

6625-00-185-7816 

6625-00-373-7497 

6625-00-516-8414 

6625-00-531-4833 

R7613/7B53AN/7A15AN 6625-00-330-7082 

R7623 

R7704 OPT 1 

$ 

$6502 

$6503 

$6504 

6625-00-443-7647 

6625-00-471-0998 

6625-00-794-4527 

6625-00-520-5117 

6625-00-520-5143 

6625-00-531-5143   

0S-240/GSQ-179 

AN/USM-364 (¥)1 

0S-235/U 

0S-265(V)1/U 

0S-231/GKC 

AN/USM-354(V) 

AN/USM-354(¥)1 

OS-215A(P)/U 

0S-239/GSQ-179     

TEKTRONIX 
PART/TYPE NO. 

ACTIVITY 
CODE! 

FSE 

ACL 
F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-61 

N-KE 

FTA 

F-SE 

N-HD 

ACL 
F-SE 

0-CU 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-KE 
0-CU 

F-SE 

0-26 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-1G 

0-SJ 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-KE 

F-SE 

FSU 

F-SE 

0-SJ 

F-SE 

N-KE 

0-SJ 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-51 

F-TA 

F-SE 

ACL 

ACL 

ACL 
N-KE 

F-SE 

ACL 

F-SE 

ACL 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-1G 

F-1G 

F-KE 

F-SE 

FTA 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE     
  

‘For further information, see page iv 

 



TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER TO NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

  

  

                    

TT | MUO Tota ee | pai ON No. [Sone] © [__rverveant'no, | svocx'o. | -wowenctarune | paRi/T¥Pe Wo, 
$1 6625-00-470-1533 F-SE 010-0125-00 UHF —‘| 6625-00-732-4178 P6006 3.5FT 

NE 010-0127-00 BNC | 6625-00-738-6751 P6006 3.5°T 
82 6625-00.470-1528 PSE o10-0127-00 BNC —_| 6625-00-077-7187 P6006 3.5FT 
S3A 6625-00-026 5608 FSE 010-0129-00 BNC 6625-00-790-2001 P6008 3.5FT 

$3001 6625-00-169-1369 FSE 010-0130-00 BNC —_| 6625-00-078.5219 P6008 3.5FT 
s 6625-00.470-1529 vse 010-0134-00 UHF 6625-00-887-7726 | MX-3343()/U P6007 3.5FT 
$5 6625-00-434-7299 F-IG 010-0140-00 BNC 6625-00-400-2475 P6009 SFT 

$50 6625-00-433-4262 F-SE 010-0142-00 UHF 6625-00-523-4691 P6006 OFT 

$62 6625-00-420-3862 | $G-1094/U F-SE 010-0144-00 UHF —| 6625-00-887-7473 P6006 12FT 
N-KE 010-0146-00 BNC 6625-00-879-5690 P6006 SFT 

$53 6625-00-354-9708 FASE 010-0148-00 BNC 6625-00-907-8357 P6006 12FT 
$54 6625-00-354-9716 F-SE 010-0150-00 BNC 6625-00-998-0714 P6007 3.5FT 
T 6625-00-691-6556 F-SE 010-0152-00 BNC 6625-00-112-4304 P6007 SFT 

T6501 6625-00-520-5199 FASE 010-0152-00 BNC 6625-00-204-8494 P6007 OFT 
TGSO1 OPT 1 6625-00-534-2638 FSE 010-0154-00 BNC 6625-00-422-4262 P6007 12FT 
T501 6625-00-500-6646 0-SJ 010-0158-00 UHF 6625-00-918-3548 P6006 6FT 
TM503 6625-00-373-7528 F-SE 010-0160-00 BNC 6625-00-907-8005 P6006 6FT 
78500 01 6625-00-544-3994 FASE 010-0165-00 BNC 6625-00-411-6142 P6007 GFT 
Tue 6625-00-758-2801 FSE 010-0167-00 BNC 6625-00-253-3787 P6023 3.5°T 
Tus 6625-00-998-0713 015-0043-00 0-1X 010-0167-00 BNC 6625-00-929-5989 P6023 3.5FT 
1US/105 6625-00-998-0713 013-0075-00 0-1 010-0170-00 BNC ~—_—| 6625-00-400.2475 P6009 9FT 
vw? $625-00-915-9263 Ac 010-0172-00 BNC ‘| 6625-00-922-9296 P6015 10FT 
W 6625-00-999-5120 | PL-1294/U ACL 010-0175-01 BNC ‘| 6625-00-185-6110 P6013A 25FT 

F-SE 010-0177-00 BNC —_—| 6625-00-990-9832 P6013 10FT 
N-HO 010-0177-01 BNC —_| 6625-00-101.8759 P6013A 10FT 

z 8625-00-895-1349 vst 010-0177-01 BNC —_| 6625-00-498-2232 P6013A 1OFT 
010-0001-00 UHF 6625-00-542-6518 PS10A 3.5FT ACL 010-0181-00 UHF 6625-00-990-9832 P6013 LOFT 
010-0003-00 UHF 6625-00-433-2398 | CX-12521/U P93C 2.5FT ACL 010-0181-01 UHF 6625-00-990-9832 P6013A LOFT 
010-0004.00 UHF 6625-00-967-8392 P510A 6FT 0-41 010-0185-00 BNC 6625-00-998-0778 P6010 6FT 
010-0007-00 UHF 6625-00-7 10-7250 P410 3.5FT 0-26 010-0188-00 BNC 6625-00-922-3023 | CX-12519/U P6010 3.5FT 

010-0010-00 UHF 6625-00-795-3227 PASOL 3.5FT F-SE 010-0190-00 BNC 6625-00-463-5241 P6011 GFT 
010-0013-00 UHF 6625-00-678-0907 P45 SFT 0-26 010-0193-00 BNC 6625-00-165-5867 | CX-12518/U P6011 3.5FT 

010-0013-00 UHF 6625-00-523-4691 P405 8FT 0-TX 010-0193-00 BNC 6625-00-896-1918 | CX-12518/U P6011 3.SFT 

010-0014-00 UHF 6625-00-523-4691 P410 8FT 0-1X 010-0196-00 BNC 6625-00-011-5632 P6019 SFT 
010-0035-00 UHF 1 6625-00-678.0909 P420 8FT 0-16 010-0203-00 BNC =| 6625-00-463.5280 PGOL2 3.5°T 
010-0020-00 UHF —_16625-00-732-4178 | MX-6433/U P6000 3.5FT ACL 010-0204-00 BNC =} 6625-00-241.0844 P6045 GFT 
010-0021-00 6625-00-445-6973 P80 3.5FT ACL 010-0205-00 BNC 6625-00-403-8111 P6045 GFT 

010-0023-00 UHF | 6625-00-958-4788 P6001 3.5°T O-1X 010-0207-00 BNC | 6625-00-477-2653 P6042 GFT 
010-0024-00 UHF | 6625-00-887-7726 P6002 3.5FT F-SE 010-0209-00 BNC =| 6625-00-133-1186 P6012 GFT 
010-0025-00 UHF 6625-00-990-9832 P6014 LOFT F-SE 010-0211-00 BNC 6625-00-400.2474 P6047 3.5FT 
010-0028-00 BNC 6625-00-020-5829 P6004 3.5FT 0-1X 010-0215-00 BNC 6625-00-140-9441 P6048 GFT 
010-0035-00 UHF 6625-00-523-4691 P6000 9FT 0-TX 010-0217-00 BNC 6625-00-232.9274 P6047 6FT 
010-0037-00 BNC 6625-00-816-9321 P6016 4FT ACL 010-0229-00 BNC 6625-00-477-1384 P6011 SFT 
010-0038-00 UHF 6625-00-542-6518 |MX-4924(U)/USM-182] P6017 3.5FT ACL 010-0231-00 BNC 6625-00-136-7908 P6012 SFT 
010-0038-00 UHF 6625-00-958-4789 |MX-4924(U)/USM-182] P6017 3.5FT ACL 010-0232-00 BNC 6625-00-444 4361 P6046 GFT 
010-0041-00 UHF 6625-00-887-7473 P6000 12FT 0-1X 010-0237-02 BNC 6625-00-011-5632 P6021 SFT 
010-0043-00 UHF 6625-00-993-7745 P6002 SFT F-SE 010-0238-00 BNC 6625-00-241-0836 P6022 SFT 
010-0056-00 UHF 6625-00-958-4830 |MX-4923()/USM-182 | P6017 6FT ACL 010-0250-00 BNC 6625-00-06 8667 P6053 GFT 
010-0057-00 UHF 6625-00-523-4691 |MX-4923(U)/USM-182| P6017 SFT 0-1X 010-6054-01 BNC 6625-00-098-8141 P6054 3.5FT 
010-0058.00 UHF 6625-00-887-7473 P6017 12FT 0-TX 010-6054-03 BNC 6625-00-477-1383 P6054 GFT 
010-0065-00 UHF 6625-00-972-2683 P6023 3.5FT 0-28 010-6054-05 BNC 6625-00-155-5735 P6054 SFT 
010-0067-00 BNC 6625-00-879-5690 P6022 SFT 0-1X 010-6054-13 BNC 6625-00-477-1383 PGOS4A GFT 
010-0070-00 UHF 6625-00-063-8080 |MX-4922()/USM-182 | P6027 3.5FT ACL 910-6054-15 BNC 6625-00-155-5735 P6054A SFT 
010-0071-00 UHF 6625-00-937-2687 |MX-4922/U P6027 GFT N-KE 910-6055-01 BNC 6625-00-153-8887 P6055 3.5FT 
010-0072-00 UHF —_|6625-00-790-1974 P6027 SFT F-SE 010-6060-01 BNC == /6625-00-191.9536 P6060 3.5FT 
010-0073-00 UHF ——-_|6625-00-815-8548 P6027 12FT F-SE 010-6061-03 BNC =| 6625-00-191.9140 P6061 6FT 
010-0074-00 BNC 6625-00-756-6205 P6028 3.5FT 0-TX 010-6401-01 6625-00-250-3436 P6401 SFt 
010-0075-00 BNC 6625-00-907-8358 P6028 GFT 0-1x 011-0001.00 5625-00-802-3748 B52R 
010-0076-00 BNC ——‘46625-00-901.5575 P6028 OFT ACL 911-0002-00 5985-00-797-7865 85215 
010-0077-00 BNC |6625-00-907-8356 P6028 12FT 0-1x 011-0006-00 5985-00-787-2913 852710 
010-0106-00 UHF 6625-00-990-9832 P6013 10FT F-SE 011-0007-00 5905-00-659-6855 B7SR 
010-0108-00 GR 6625-00-988-2570 P6032 4.5FT F-SE 011-0011-00 5935-00-571-7089 B93R 
010-0109-00 UHF ——_—|[6625-00-869-8877 PS00CF 0-TX 011-0014-00 5915-00-076-1317 B93-52L 
010-0110-00 GR 6625-00-938-9159 P6034 1.5FT 0-TX 011-0022-00 6625-00-785-5777 cs20 
010-0111-00 GR 6625-00-079-0665 P6035 1.5FT N-KE 011-0031-00 5985-00-787-2913 |MX-6573/G B52710 
010-0125-00 UHF ——-16625-00-542-6518 P6006 3.5FT ACL 011-0042-00 5915-00-076-1317 B93-52L 

ACTIVITY 
CODE! 

ACL 

N-HD 

N-HD 

0-1X 

0-1X 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-1X 

0-TX 

0-1X 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-48 

0-TX 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-1X 

0-X 

F-SE 

N-HO 

F-SE 

0-1X 

N-KE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

A-CL 

N-HD 

0-TX 

0-1X 

M-PA 

N-KE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-TX 

N-KE 

0-2G 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-TX 

F-SE 

M-PA 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-1X 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-TX 

0-1TX 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-1X 

0-1X 

0-1X 

0-1X 

0-1X 

F-SE 

0-TX 

0-1X 

F-SE     
  

1For further information, see page iv 
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TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY 
TYPE/PARTNO, | STOCK NO. | NOMENCLATURE _| 

011-0045-00 6625-00-802-3748 
012-0003-00 UHF —_| 6625-00-889-1247 
013-0002-00 1430-00-707-8003 
013-0003-00 6625-00-801-1321] CX-48090/U 
013-0004-00 5935-00-752-2858 
013-0005-00 6625-00-676-1305 
013-0019-00 6625-00-771-8821 

013-0055-00 5935-00-759-6614 
013-0075-00 6625-00-998-0713 
014-0002-00 6625-00-448-6275 
015-0043-00 6625-00-998-0713 
046-0001-00 5999-00-660-3669 
016-0002-00 5999-00-892-8021 
016-0012-00 6625-00-785-1712 
067-0521-01 6625-00-915-9263] PL-1297/U 

067-0554-00 6625-00-998-0713 
1Al 6625-00-796-4851| PL-1336/U 

1A2 6625-00-133-4631] PL-1293/U 

1M 6625-00-111-4005 
15 6625-00-111-7262 

146 6625-00-575-4506 

17 6625-00-063-2040 

1A7A 6625-00-109-8267 

110 6625-00-014-6031 
1120 6625-00-722-1694 

1130 6625-00-058-2745 
1140 6625-00-477-0464) PL-1355(V}1/U 
Ibs 6625-00-014-6030 
1M1 6625-00-915-9263 

181 6625-00-933-2719 
182 6625-00-995-7604 
1041 6625-00-174-6977 
10A2 6625-00-923-4127] AM-4455/U 
10A2A 6625-00-105-8199 

10A2A MOD 257B | 5825-00-492-9791 
1OA2A MOD 2570 —_| 5825-00-492-9791 
104A 6625-00-649-4634 
105 6625-00-812-4104] SG-1060)/U 

105 MOD 222A 6625-00-812-9965 
106 6625-00-455-7302| AN/USM-358 

106 MOD 1468 6625-00-228-3160 
107 6625-00-813-2426 

109 6625-00-939-7203 

1181 6625-00-923-4126 
1182 6625-00-923-4128] TD-793/U 

“U1B2A 6625-00-400-2476| TD-793A/U 

1182A MOD 2570 | 5825-00-492.9792 
110 6625-00-859-9026] SG-623/U 
M1 6625-00-829-0868] AN/USM-374 

N21 6625-00-799-9000 
113 6625-00-986-6064 
114 6625-00-068-6884 
115 6625-00-472-2018] AN/USM-359 
121 6625-00-505-0701 

  

  

              

TEKTRONIX [ACTIVITY TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY TEKTRONIX 
PART/TYPE NO. | CODE! TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE | PART/TYPE NO. 

B52R 0-1 125 5895-00-953-8096 
P93 3.5FT 0-1X 126 6625-00-826-6695 

N-HD 127 6625-00-813-7453 
A100 ACL 130 6625-00-713-9077 | AN/USM-357 
A510 0-1X 

EPS3A ACL 131 6625-00-816-9320 
EPSA O-x 132 6625-00-953-8251 

0-1X 
JU5/105 0-TX 1340 6625-00-135-9864 

FA160 0-1X 1401A/323 6625-00-165-2137 

TU5 0-1X 144 4935-00-395-0113 
H510 0-1 1440 5820-00-570-1978 
Hc310 OK 1441 5820-00-570-1997 
FB310A 0-03 146 §820-00-492-7878 

ACL 146NTSC 6625-00-032-5788 
F-SE 160 6625-00-792-4612 
ox 
ACL 160A 6625-00-792-4612 | PP-6898/U 
F-SE 
N-HD 161 6625-00-714-4637 | SG-1031/U 
ACL 
F-SE 
F-SE 162 6625-00-712-4981 | SG-1032/U 

F-SE 
N-HD 163 6625-00-448-6318 
F-SE 
N-KE 175 6625-00-808-1800 
F-SE 
vee 176 6625-00-397-4184 
NKE 1781 7440-00-276-7791 
F-SE 1791 7440-00-276-7765 
F-SE 180 6625-00-628-6515 
N-HD 
F-SE 
Ack 180A 6625-00-628-6515 | AN/USM-108 

F-SE 
ACL 180A MOD 222A 6625-00-788-9758 
F-SE 180S1 6625-00-628-6515 
F-SE 

FSE 181 4935-00-805-4724 
N-HD 
F-SE 18151 6625-00-578-5608 
ABD 184 6625-00-982-1543 | AN/USM-271 
F-SE 
N-HD 
FTA 184 MOD 146B 6625-00-195-6770 
FIA 184A 4931-00-913-2974 
F-SE 190A 6625-00-812-2550 
ACL 1908 6625-00-847-2782 
F-SE 
F-SE 191 6625-00-957-0421 | AN/USM-272 

ACL 
vse 191 MOD 1468 6625-00-453-1552 
F-SE 2460 6625-00-247-6779 | PL-1309/U 
ACL 2461 6625-00-247-9528 
FSE 263 6625-00-248-0369 | PL-1310/U 
A-BD 
FSE 2B67 6625-00-248-1255 | PL-1311/U 
F-SE 

hep 2B67 MOD 401T 6625-00-162-6117 
pep 2B67 MOD 803F 6625-00-832-2941 
N-HD 200 6625-00-120-2196 
FTA 
F-SE 200-1 6625-00-120-2196 

i “se 200-18 6625-00-120-2196 
F-SE 
F-SE 200-18 6625-00-120-2196 
M-PA 200-2 6625-00-105-4290 
F-SE 201-1 6625-00-930-7532 
F-SE   

ACTIVITY 
CODE! 

0-03 

F-SE 

F-SE 

A-CL 
F-SE 
N-HO 

F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 

0-TX 

F-SE 

N-HD 

FTA 

F-TA 

FTA 

F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 

n
 m
e
 

nS 
Z
r
 

2
n
P
 
2
p
 

T
P
 

  

‘For further information, see page iv 
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TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY TERTRONIX [ACTIVITY TEKTRONIK NATIONAL MILITARY TERTRONIX [ACTIVITY 
PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE | _PART/TYPE NO. | CODE! | TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE. | PART/TYPE NO. | CODE! | 

201-2 6625-00-988-2768| V-453/U ACL 315 MOD B15N 6625-00-762-8953 N-KE 
pe 316 6625-00-408-3376 F-1G 

202-1 6625-00-759-1659 F-SE 316 MOD 651C 6625-00-302-1602 F-SE 

202-2 6625-00-906-7039 F-SE 307 6625-00-246-9709 ACL 
N-HD F-SE 

202-2 6625-00-403-6206 N-HD 377A 6625-00-855-0877 rs 

203 MOD 901R 6625-00-534-2632 F-SE 310 6625-00-675-7607 | 05.92/U ACL 
203-2 6625-00-261-5185 F-SE F-SE 
204 6625-00-508-9887 F-SE 310A 6625-00-819-5911 ACL 
204-2 6625-00-224-2423 0-1X FSE 
205 6625-00-199-8154 ox 310A 6625-00-943-6953 N-HD 
205-1 6625-00-199-8154 OK 310A MOD 601 6625-00-824-8224 | AN/USM-89A M-PA 

205:2 6625-00-124-9339 F-SE 318 8625-00-713-2081 PSE 
705-3 6625-00.237.8786 ESE 315D 6625-00-713-2081 | 0S-79/G F-SE 

207-1 7440-00-279-6298 F-1G 316 8625-00-676-8470 Nit 

2101 6625-00-001-6916 F-SE 317 6625-00-971-1236 F-SE 

2il 6625-00-007-8895 F-SE N-HD 
DIL OPT3 6625-00-195-4802 £-SE 317 MOD 101 6625-00-678-1696 | AN/USM-154 F-sE 

264 8625-00-489-8996 FSE 317 MOD 101K 8625-00-133-7920 MPA 
285 6625-00-164-9857 PSE 31781 6625-00-676-1302 PSE 

2901 §625-00-483-2619 Ae0 321A 6625-00-852-0179 ach 

wre ND 
291 6130-00-463-1539 FTA 321A MOD 706F 6625-00-405-9154 A-CL 

3Al 6625-00-248-2480 ACL 323 6625-00-195-5244 N-KE 
F-SE 326 6625-00-395-9393 F-SE 

3A1 MOD 128H §895-00-938-5419 0-XG 360 6625-00-986-6309 ACL 

3A1 MOD 13 6625-00-947-7543 F-SE 41 6625-00-246-8462 F-SE 

3a3 6625-00-965 8241 et 482 6625-00-246-8463 0-61 
36 6625-00-988-2583 FSe AS2A 6625-00-823-4988 F-SE 

0-1X 483 6625-00-246-8464 061 
3A6 MOD 803A 6625-00-490-7797 F-SE 4010-1 OPT 6 7025-00-006-2844 F-1G 
3A6 MOD 803E 6625-00-003-9701 F-16 4012 7025-00-585-2663 051 
3A6 MOD 803E 6625-00-490-7797 F-SE 4012 7025-00-585-3398 0-51 

3A7 6625-00-998-3407 F-SE 422 6625-00-920-3246 ACL 
3A72 6625-00-248-3620 | PL-1312/U F-SE re 

N-HD N-HD 
3A72 MOD 401U 6625-00-162-6118 FSE 422 MOD 1258 6625-00-087-1739 ACL 

3A72 MOD 803E 6625-00-901-5599 F-SE FSE 
3A74 6625-00-051-2899 F-SE 422 MOD 125B 6625-00-469-2263 0-TX 
3A75 6625-00-248-4061 F-SE 422 MOD 1256 6625-00-195-1555 F-SE 
3A8 6625-00-237-8767 F-SE 422 MOD 1468 6625-00-210-7866 0-SJ 

3A9 6625-00-478-5146 F-SE 422 MOD 257¢ 6625-00-193-9662 FTA 

3A9 MOD 8156 6625-00-003-9699 FTG 422 MOD 710M 6625-00-127-5766 FSE 
38) 6625-00-247-3586 o-cu 422 OPT 1 (MOD 125B) Hee ee A 
3B3 6625-00-247-4461 | PL-1295/U FE 434 6625-00-305-1395 ESE 

3R4 6625-00-907-1508 | AM-6610/t F-SE 434 OPT 1 MOD 718T |6625-00-365-3755 F-SE 
NE 434 OPT 1 6625-00-325-3448 F-SE 

3B4 MOD 803F 6625-00-003-9700 F-TG 3 8625-00-930-6637 JAN/USM-273 tS 

3B5 6625-00-490-8378 F-SE 453 MOD 165M 6625-00-494-2936 F-SE 
3C66 6625-00-247-8209 O-2A 453 MOD 703H 6625-00-131-2751 F-SE 

3110 6625-00-074.2796 | PL-1361/U it 453 MOD 703K 6625-00-115-2587 F-SE 
O-XH 453 OPT 5 6625-00-148-1093 N-HD 

315 6625-00-403-6522 | PL-1362/U ACL 453A 6625-00-765-9181 F-SE 
FSE 454 6625-00-167-9863 F-SE 

3L5 MOD 8042 5625-00-003-9698 FTG 454 MOD 163D 8625-00-469-2264 o-cU 
381 6625-00-900-7572 Vee 454 MOD 1630 6625-00-470-2723 N-KE 
382 6625-00-470-1532 F-SE 454 MOD 163D 6625-00-879-4628 A-BF 
383 6625-00-247-5056 0-6) 454 MOD 165M 6625-00-494-2935 F-SE 

385 MOD 253H 6625-00-762-8950 N-KE AS4A 6625-00-127-5729 |08-241/U se 

as6 6625-00-408-3377 FIG 454A MOD 163D 6625-00-160-1257 N-HD 
3872 8625-00-180-5879 0-1 454A MOD 431Y 6625-00-201-8814 ABF 
3876 8628-00-248-0366 rep 4601 7440-00-279-6300 FIG 

N-KE 4610 3610-00-609-1382 0-51 
312 6625-00-470-1531 F-SE 465 6625-00-322-8716 F-SE 

315 6625-00-403-6523 F-SE     
  

1For further information, see page iv 

 



TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER TO NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

  

  

        

TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY TEKTRONIX = ACTIVITY 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE | PART/TYPE NO. | CODE! 

465 OPT 4 6625-00-141-8710 F-SE 

465 OPT 5 6625-00-563-9402 F-SE 

475 6625-00-127-0079 |0S-261/U F-SE 

475 OPT 4 6625-00-397-4179 N-HD 

485 6625-00-548-8181 F-SE 

49] 6625-00-494-2937 |AN/USM-366(V)1 A-BF 

NHD 
SA14N 6625-00-281-8787 F-SE 

5ALSN 6625-00-270-0800 F-SE 

SAISN MOD 817G 6625-00-302-5179 0-SJ 

SAI8N 6625-00-191-9522 F-SE 

SA20N 6625-00-595-7567 F-SE 

5A23N 6625-00-201-6143 F-SE 

5A24N 6625-00-454-8459 0-TX 

SBION 6625-00-191-9535 F-SE 

5B10N MOO 711C 6625-00-200-8372 F-SE 

5B10N MOD 8176 6625-00-302-5180 0-SJ 

5B12N 6625-00-270-0799 F-SE 

STIA 6625-00-246-8823 0-61 

513 6625-00-078-0398 F-SE 

500 6625-00-511-0515 0-48 

500/53 1430-00-707-8006 N-HD 

500/53A 6625-00-679-6508 | MX-2703A/U pel 

500/53A MOD 741A = }4935-00-019-1314 0-2K 

500A 6625-00-787-7924 0-48 

502 MOD 117¢ 4935-00-809-2281 F-TA 

502A 6625-00-965-8363 F-SE 

503 6625-00-953-7832 | 0S-242/U ach 

ND 

504 6625-00-066-4384 F-SE 

504 MOD 768D 6625-00-022-8181 F-SE 

5103N/D10 6625-00-583-6432 F-SE 

5103N/D11 6625-00-195-4667 F-SE 

5103N/D11 MOD 710R |6625-00-201-6138 F-SE 

5103N/D13 OPT 3 6625-00-281-8785 F-SE 

511A 6625-00-649-2639 0-48 

511AD 6625-00-356-0278 A-CL 

512 6625-00-649-4947 | 0S-48()/U F-SE 
N-HD 

5130 6625-00-649-4990 0-48 

514AD 6625-00-648-8345 F-SE 

514D 6625-00-649-5103 0-48 

515 6625-00-953-7834 0-03 

515A 6625-00-585-5665 ACL 
F-SE 

515AS1 6625-00-476-0494 F-SE 

516 6625-00-953-8246 0-03 

516 MOD 101 6625-00-897-5248 F-SE 

517A 6625-00-620-7480 ACL 
F-SE 

519 6625-00-437-9150 F-SE 

520A 6625-00-390-3843 F-SE 

S20NTSC 6625-00-403-7985 F-SE 

524AD 6625-00-801-1309 F-SE 

525 6625-00-986-4502 FSE 

525 MOD 111 5820-00-872-8620 F-TA 

526 6625-00-91 1-0901 F-SE 

527 6625-00-986-4503 F-TA 

528 5820-00-323-8787 F-TA 

529 MOD 147B 6625-00-042-9053 F-SE 

529 MOD 188D 5820-00-596-4253 ACL 

529 OPT 2 6625-00-042-9053 F-SE 

53/54A 6625-00-600-9163 F-SE 

53/54B 6625-00-716-0883| AM-1841(}/USM rst 

53/54B MOD 601 6625-00-679-6509 ACL   

  

  

  

3/54 

53/54P 

53/54R 

53/54S 

53/54T 

531 

531A 

O31A 

532 

532/D 

533 

533A 

535 

535A 

535A MOD 101 

535A MOD 101N 

536 

541 

541A 

543 

544 

1545 

545 MOD 222A 

545A 

545A P7 

545B 

545S4 

546A 

547 

549 

551 

553 

555 MOD 101D 

555 MOD 509 

555 MOD 952A 

555/21A/22A 

556 

561 

561A 

561A/3A1/2B67 

561B 

561B MOD 2586 

564 

564B 

564B 

564B MOD 121N   

  

16625-00-678-5618 

16625-00-678-0341 

16625-00-739-1223 

6625-00-794-4527 

6625-00-69 1-6556 

6625-00-649-4879 

16625-00-678-8470 

16625-00-986-4968 

6625-00-971-1239 

6625-00-546-9378 

6625-00-065-5369 

6625-00-679-0399 

6625-00-539-8539 

6625-00-799-7956 

6625-00-952-3979 

6625-00-133-1196 

6625-00-751-7815 

6625-00-807-4911 

6625-00-986-4969 

6625-00-808-8388 

6625-00-470-1526 

6625-00-553-7931 

6625-00-814-4422 

6625-00-714-3992 

6625-00-814-4423 

6625-00-909-7025 

6625-00-898-5401 

6625-00-318-5894 

6625-00-931-3224 

6625-00-864-6438 

6625-00-444-6089 

6625-00-124-6516 

6625-00-937-0726 

6625-00-957-3724 

6625-00-491-7104 

6625-00-821-6778 

6625-00-133-4627 

6625-00-991-5126 

6625-00-789-2201 

6625-00-067-6899 

6625-00-400-3704 

6625-00-498-2440 

6625-00-965-8362 

6625-00-176-5788 

6625-00-420-2379 

6625-00-495-3453   

TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE- 

93/54 }6625-00-593-5360 JAM-1839/USM 

53/54D 16625-00-685-9109 

53/54E 16625-00-600-9165 

53/54G 625-00-600-9164 JAM-1842(}/USM 

53/54G MOD 601 625-00-679-6510 

53/54K 6625-00-716-0812 JAM-2153/USM 

OS-72()/U 

AN/USM-504 

MX-2330()/G 

|AN/USM-182A 

OS-155(P)/U 

AN/USM-164 

AN/USM- 196 

0S-243(P)/U 

AN/USM-355(V)1 

0S-233(P)/U 

0S-233A(P)/U 

0S-247(P)/U   

[— TEKTRONIK 
PART/TYPE NO. 

  

  

ACTIVITY 
CODE! 

ACL 
F-SE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

A-CL 
F-SE 
N-KE 

ACL 

ACL 
F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

0-03 

F-SE 

ACL 

A-CL 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

ACL 

ACL 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-2C 

F-SE 

0-2F 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

0-48 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

A-CL 
F-SE 

0-48 

F-SE 

F-SE 

A-CL 

F-SE 
N-KE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

0-03 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

0-XG 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

N-KE 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

A-BF 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE     
  

‘For further information, see page iv 
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TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER TO NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

  

  

575 MOD 122C 

576 

577/02/177 

581 

585 

585A 

585A MOD 101N 

585A MOD 952A 

5854/82 

602 

602 OPT 5 

603 

603 

604 

604 OPT 4 

611 

611 MOD 162¢ 

611 MOD 162L 

613-1 

632 

647 

647A 

650 

657 OPT 1,2 

661 

670 

7Al1 

7Al2 

7A13 

7A14 

TALSAN 

TAL5AN OPT 11 

7AI6 

TALGA 

7A18 

7A18 MOD 258) 

7A18N 

7A19 

7A21N 

7A22 

7426 

7850 

- 17852 

7B53A   

6625-00-808-1801 

6625-00-438-9116 

6625-00-202-3475 

6625-00-445-6947 

6625-00-797-0250 

6625-00-797-0250 

6625-00-411-4544 

6625-00-230-3772 

6625-00-903-1111 

5820-00-323-8784 

§820-00-581-2244 

6625-00-585-2868 

7025-00-590-0213 

6625-00-607-5172 

6625-00-210-7619 

7025-00-298-9714 

6630-00-890-9230 

7025-00-00? -3725 

7025-00-585-2782 

6625-00-342-1788 

6625-00-923-4125 

6625-00-103-2037 

5820-00-323-8783 

5820-00-581-2270 

6625-00-936-3089 

5820-00-512-9084 

6625-00-478-0596 

6625-00-478-0595 

6625-00-478-0594 

6625-00-488-9402 

6625-00-342-9370 

6625-00-106-9625 

6625-00-478-0598 

6625-00-217-0418 

6625-00-185-7817 

6625-00-340-3144 

6625-00-253-5009 

6625-00-506-1121 

6625-00-373-7729 

6625-00-478-0597 

6625-00-361-5318 

6625-00-327-6572 

6625-00-800-6798 

6625-00-261-5139   

TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE 

5648 OPT 8 6625-00-470-1530 

568 6625-00-489-1275 

570 6625-00-674-6566 

375 6625-00-691-6529 | TS-3308/U 

AN/USM-353(V) 

AN/USM-218 

AN/USM-218A 

AM-6881/U 

AM-6653/U 

AM-6565/U 

AM-6880/U 

AM-6786/U 

AM-6785/U 

TD-1159/U     

TEKTRONIX 

|_PART/TYPE NO. | 
ACTIVITY 
CODE! 

0-2F 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 
A-CL 
N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 

A-CL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

ACL 

F-SE 

F-TA 

F-TA 

0-51 

0-51 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-SJ 

F-SE 

F-TG 

0-51 

F-SE 

A-BD 
M-PA 

A-BD 
F-SE 
N-HD 

F-TA 

F-TA 

F-SE 

F-TA 

F-SE 

F-SE 
N-KE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 

N-HD 

FSE 
N-KE 

F-SE 
N-HO 

F-SE 

N-KE 

F-SE 
N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-2F 

F-SE 

  

  

      

~ TEKTRONIX 
PART/TYPE NO. 

ACTIVITY 
CODE! 

  

TEKTRONIX NATIONAL MILITARY 
TYPE/PART NO. STOCK NO. NOMENCLATURE 

7B53A OPT 5 6625-00-435-9791 

7B53AN 6625-00-270-8409 | TD-1109/U 

7BS3AN OPT 11 6625-00-106-9624 {TD-1085/U 

7B53N 6625-00-185-7821 

7B70 6625-00-478-0599 

7871 6625-00-403-1685 

7B92 5985-00-270-0970 

7CTIN 6625-00-548-8190 

7011 6625-00-506-1132 

7012/M1 6625-00-531-5145 

7013 6625-00-517-6880 

7014 6625-00-517-6878 

7015 6625-00-392-2604 

7K11 6625-00-585-3474 

7112 6625-00-558-2324 

7113 6625-00-538-9809 

7M11 6625-00-364-7806 

7811 6625-00-489-6449 | PL-1394(v)1/U 

7812 6625-00-004-1644 | TD-1160(P)/U 

711 6625-00-489-6450 | TD-1161/U 

70-6001-00 6625-00-879-5691 | CX-7505/U 

70-6001-01 6625-00-879-5690 | CX-7606/U 

7313 6625-00-324-3295 

7403N 6625-00-270-8448 

7514 6625-00-424-5941 

7514 OPT 2 6625-00-800-4929 

7603 6625-00-261-5127 

7603 OPT 1 6625-00-566-3062 

7603N OPT 11 

7603N OPT 11S 

7613 

7613 MOD 182S 

7613 MOD 182SA 

7613 OPT 1 7AI6A 

7AL6A 7B53AN 

7623 OPTS 1,12 

7623 OPTS 3,12 

7704 OPT 2 

7704 

7904 

7904 OPT 3 

80 

80/P80 

81 

81A 

82 

84 

86 

945 

945/MC   
6625-00-106-9623 

6625-00-106-9622 

6625-00-551-7851 

6625-00-040-8747 

6625-00-148-8027 

6625-00-477-3616 

6625-00-477-3616 

6625-00-395-9416 

6625-00-395-9417 

6625-00-242-8480 

6625-00-115-2402 

6625-00-472-3760 

6625-00-302-1633 

6625-00-445-6948 

6625-00-869-8102 

6625-00-815-8333 

6625-00-239-8881 

6625-00-210-6759 

6625-00-909-0444 

6625-00-937-1497 

6625-00-445-6935 

6625-00-892-4401 

0S-245P/U 

AN/USM-281C 

AN/USM-384{V)1 

AN/USM-384(V)2 

PL-1292/U 

MX-3668/G 

AN/USM-151     

P6945 

P6945 

F-SE 

F-SE 

N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 

FSE 

0-SJ 

FSE 

F-SE 

FSE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-51 

F-SE 

F-SE 

N-KE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

ACL 

0-1X 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

0-2F 

F-SE 

F-SE 

N-HD 

ACL 
M-PA 
N-HD 

F-SE 

N-HD 

N-HD 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

F-SE 

N-KE 

F-SE 

0-SJ 

F-SE 

N-KE 

ACL 
F-SE 
N-KE 

F-SE 
0-XH 

  
  

'For further information, see page iv 
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NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER TO TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER 
  

  

  

NATIONAL TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX [ACTIVITY NATIONAL TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX [ACTIVITY] 
STOCK NO. TYPE NO. NOMENCLATURE PART NO. | CODE! STOCK NO. TYPE NO. NOMENCLATURE PART NO. | CODE! 

1430-00-707-8002 | K MX-2153/USM N-HD 6625-00-042-9053 | 529 MOD 147B F-SE 
1430-00-707-8002 | K MX-2153/USM N-HD 6625-00-042-9053 | 529 OPT 2 F-SE 
1430-00-707-8003 | 013-0002-00 N-HD 6625-00-045-9895 } RM504 0S-123/U F-SE 

1430-00-707-8006 | 500/53 N-HD 6625-00-051-2899 | 3A74 F-SE 
1430-00-740-6243 | RM15 MOD 209E A-BD 6625-00-058-2745 | 1130 F-SE 
1430-00-986-8522 | RMI5 MOD 209K A-BD 6625-00-063-3040 | 147 F-SE 
3610-00-609-1382 | 4610 051 N-HD 
4820-00.172-0056 | R230 £16 6625-00-063-8080 | P6027 3.5°T UHF MX-49220/USM-182| °010-0070-00 | A-CL 

4931-00-737-6206 | RM33 AN/USM-160 A-BD 8625-00-065-5369 | 533 ACL 
4931-00-913-2974 | 184A A-BD 6625-00-066-4384 | 504 Fst 
4935-00-019-1314 | 500/53A MOD 741A 0-2K 6625-00-067-6899 | 5614/3A1/2867 Ox6 
4935-00395-0113 | 144 WHD 6625-00-068-6884 | 114 M-PA 
4935-00.805.4724 | 181 ESU 6625-00-074-2796 } 3110 PL-1361/U ach 

N-HD 0-XH 

4935-00-809-2281 | 502 MOD 117¢ FTA 6625-00-077-7187 | P6006 3.5FT BNC 010-0127-00 | N-HD 
5820-00-137-0302 } R520NTSC F-TA 6625-00-078-0398 | 513 F-SE 

5820-00-323-8783 | 650 FTA 6625-00-078-5219 | P6008 3.5FT BNC 010-0130-00 | 0-TX 
5820-00-323-8784 | 602 FTA 6625-00-079-0665 | P6035 1.5FT GR 010-0111-00 | N-KE 
5820-00-323-8787 | 528 F-TA 6625-00-087-1739 | 422 MOD 125B ACL 
5820-00-402-6504 | RM529 FTA FSE 
5820-00-492.7878 | 146 ETA 6625-00-087-1739 | 422 OPT 1 (MOD 1258) ach 

5820-00-512-9084 | 670 FTA 6625-00-098-3622 | RMSGIA MOD 803A ETA 
5820-00:5701978 | 1440 FTA 6625-00-098-8141 | P6054 3.5FT BNC 010-6054-01 } 0-1x 
5820-00-570-1997 | 1441 FTA 6625-00-101-8759 | P6013A 10FT BNC 010-0177-01 | 0-1X 
5820-00-581-2244 | 602 OPT 5 FTA 8625.00-103-2037 | 647A AN/USM-218A ABD 
5820-00-581-2270 | 657 OPT 1,2 F-TA } F-SE 
5820-00-596-4253 | 529 MOD 1880 ALCL WH 
§820-00-872-8620 | 625 MOD 111 F-TA 8625-00-105-4290 | 200-2 FSe 
5825-00-486-6332 | R647A MOD 2570 ETA 6625-00-105-8197 | R647A 0S-239/GSQ-179 F-SE 

5825-00-492-9791 | 10A2A MOD 2578 FTA 6625-00-105-8199 | 10A2A p80 
5825-00-492-9791 | 10A2A MOD 257D FTA N-HD 
5825-00-492-9792 | 11B2A MOD 257D F-TA 6625-00-106-9622 | 7603N OPT 11S AN/USM-281C act 

5895-00-938-5419 | 3Al MOD 128H 0-XG N-HD 
5895-00-953-8096 | 125 0-03 6625-00-106-9623 | 7603N Opt 11 0S-245P/U N-HD 
5895-00-986-6046 | E PL-1363/U N-HD 6625-00-106-9624 | 7B53AN OPT 11 TD-1085/U N-HD 
5905-00-659-6855 | B75R 011-0007-00 | 0-1x 6625-00-1-6-9625 | 7AI5AN OPT 11 AM-6565/U N-HD 
5915-00-076-1317 | B93-52L 011-0042-00 | F-SE 6625-00-109-8267 | 1A7A F-SE 
5915-00-076-1317 | B93-52L 011-0014-00 | F-SE NKE 
5935-00-571-7089 | B93R 011-0011-00 | 0-Tx 6625-00-110-5910 |] R504 MOD 171 FSE 
5935-00.752-2858 | ASI 013-0008.00 | ox 6625-00-111-3525 | RMS61A MOD 171A N-KE 

5935-00-759-6614 | 013-0055-00 0-1X 6625-00:111-4005 | 1A4 PSE 

§985-00-270-0970 | 7892 0-8) 8625-00:111-7262 | 1A5 rst 

5985-00-327-6709 | R2601 0-SJ 6625-00-112-4304 | P6007 9.0FT BNC 010-0152-00 | 0-TX 
5985-00-787-2913 | B52T10 011-0006-00 0-TX 6625-00-115-2402 | 7704A N-KE 

5985-00-787-2913 | B52T10 MX-6573/G 011-0031-00 0-TX 6625-00-115-2587 | 453 MOD 703K F-SE 

5985-00-797-7865 | B52L5 011-0002-00 0-1 6625-00-120-2196 | 200 F-SE 

5999-00-660-3669 | H510 016-0001-00 | o-T M-PA 
5999-00-892-8021 | HC310 016-0002-00 | 0-Tx 6625-00-120-2196 | 200-1 Ase 
6130-00-463-1539 | 291 FTA 0-XH 
6625-00-001-6916 | 210! F-SE 6625-00-120-2196 | 200-1B F-SE 
6625-00-003-9698 | 3L5 MOD 804Z F-1G Heth 
6625-00-003-9699 | 3A9 MOD 815G F-1G 6625-00-124-6516 | 553 0-48 

6625-00-003-9700 | 3B4 MOD 803F F-1G 6625-00-124-9339 } 205-2 F-SE 

6625-00-003-9701 | 3A6 MOD 803E F-1G 6625-00-127-0079 } 475 0S-261/U F-SE 
6625-00-004-1644 } 7812 TD-1160(P)/U F-SE 6625-00-127-5729 | 454A 0S-241/U F-SE 
6625-00-006-8667 | P6053 6.0FT BNC 010-0250-00 | 0-1x MPA 
6625-00-007-8895 | 211 F-SE 6625-00-127-5766 | 422 MOD 710M F-SE 

6625-00-008-6372 | R564B MOD 171A F-TG 6625-00-131-2751 | 453 MOD 703H FSE 
6625-00-011-5632 P6019 5.0FT BNC 010-0196-00 M-PA 6625-00-133-1186 P6012 6.0FT BNC 010-0209-00 0-TX 

6625-00-011-5632 | P6021 5.0FT BNC 010-0237-02 | M-PA 6625-00-133-1196 | 535A MOD 10iN ACL 
6625-00-014-6030 | 115 F-SE 6625-00-133-4627 | 556 rst 

8625-00-014-6031 | 1L10 FSE 6625-00-133-4631 | 142 PL-1293/U ACL 
6625-00-020-5829 | P6004 3.5FT BNC 010-0028-00 | 0-TX F-SE 
6625-00-022-8181 | 504 MOD 768D F-SE 6625-00-133-7920 | 317 MOD 101K M-PA 
6625-00-026-5608 | S3A F-SE 6625-00-135-9864 | 1340 o-TX 
6625-00-032-5788 | 146NTSC F-SE 6625-00-136-5868 | R556 0S-231/GKC F-SE 
6625-00-040-8747 | 7613 MOD 182S AN/USM-384(¥}1 N-HD 6625-00-136-7908 | P6012 9.0FT BNC 010-0231-00 0-1X                       
  

‘For turther information, see page iv 11 
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NATIONAL TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX [ACTIVITY] NATIONAL TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX ACTIVITY] 
STOCK NO. TYPE NO. NOMENCLATURE PART NO. | CODE! STOCK NO. TYPE NO. NOMENCLATURE PART NO. | CODE! 

6625-00-140-7817 | FG501 F-SE 6625-00-246-8462 | 4S1 F-SE 
6625-00-140-8361 | R454A F-SE 6625-00-246-8463 | 482 0-61 
6625-00-140-9441 | P6048 6.0FT BNC 010-0215-00 | 0-26 6625-00-246-8464 | 43 0-61 
6625-00-141-8710 | 465 OPT 4 F-SE 6625-00-246-8823 |5TIA 0-61 

6625-00-148-1093 | 453 OPT 5 N-HD 6625-00-246-9709 | 3177 ACL 
6625-00-148-8027 | 7613 MOD 182SA AN/USM-384(V)2 N-HD aia 
6625-00-153-8887 | P6055 3.5FT BNC 010-6055-01 | 0-TX SSE 136 a 
6625-00-155-5735 | P6054 9.0FT BNC 010-6054-05 | 0-1X COTE NEL 38S pL-4295/0 i 
6625-00-155-5735 | P6054A 9.0FT BNC 010-6054-15 | 0-TX 6625-00-247-5056 | 33 061 

6625-00-160-1257 | 454A MOD 163D N-HD 6625-00-247-6779 | 2A60 PL-1309/U F-SE 
6625-00-162-6117 | 2B67 MOD 401T F-SE 6625-00-247-8209 |3C66 0-ZA 

6625-00-162-6118 | 3A72 MOD 401U F-SE 6625-00-247-9528 | 2A61 F-SE 

6625-00-164.9857 | 285 F-SE 6625-00-248-0366 | 3876 A-BD 
6625-00-165-2137 | 1401A/323 F-SE oe 
6625-00-165-5867 | P6011 3.5FT BNC CX-12518/U 010-0193-00 | 0-TX 6605-00.248-0369 - |2a63 pLera10/0 ACL 
6625-00-167-9863 | 454 F-SE F-SE 
6625-00-169-1369 | $3001 F-SE 6625-00-248-1255 | 2B67 PL-1311/U ACL 
6625-00-174-6977 | 10A1 N-HD ite 
6625-00-176-5788 | 564B A-BF 6625-00-248-2480 |3Al A-CL 
6625-00-180-5879 | 3S72 0-TX FSE 
6625-00-185-6110 | P6013A 25FT BNC 010-0175-01 | N-HD 6625-00-248-3620 | 3A72 PL-1312/U re 
6625-00-185-7816 | R7403N F-SE sesees tase |aAis ESE 

pe eee pees ean 6625-00-250-3436 | P6401 5.0FT 010-6401-01 | 0-%x 
pa ae See ae 6625-00-253-3787 | P6023 3.5FT BNC 010-0167-00 | 0-x 6625-00-191-9140 | P6061 6.0FT BNC 010-6061-03 | F-SE seman sssnue- (ash PSE 
6625-00-191-9522 | SAL8N F-SE N-HD 
6625-00-191-9535 | SB10N F-SE 6625-00-261-5127 | 7603 F-SE 
6625-00-191-9536 | P6060 3.5FT BNC 010-6060-01 | F-SE 6625-00-261-5139 | 7B53A TD-1159/U F-SE 
6625-00-193-9662 | 422 MOD 257¢ F-TA 6625-00-261-5185 | 203-2 F-SE 
6625-00-195-1555 | 422 MOD 125F F-SE 6625-00-265-0708 | RM529 MOD 158K F-SU 
6625-00-195-4667 | 5103N/D11 F-SE 6625-00-270-0775 | R475 F-SE 
6625-00-195-4802 | 211 OPT 3 F-SE 6625-00-270-0799 |5B12N F-SE 
6625-00-195-5244 | 323 N-KE 6625-00-270-0800 | 5AI5N F-SE 
6625-00-195-6770 | 184 MOD 1468 F-SE 6625-00-270-0813 | R5103N/D12 F-SE 
6625-00-199-8154 | 205 0-1X 6625-00-270-8409 | 7B53AN TD-1109/U F-SE 
6625-00-199-8154 | 205-1 0-1x 6625-00-270-8448 |7403N F-SE 
6625-00-200-8372 | 5B10N MOD 711C F-SE 6625-00-281-8785 | 5103N/D13 OPT 3 F-SE 
6625-00-201-6138 | 5103N/D11 MOD 710R F-SE 6625-00-281-8787 | 5A14N F-SE 
6625-00-201-6143 | 5A23N F-SE 6625-00-283-7893 | R453A F-SE 
6625-00-201-8814 | 454A MOD 431Y A-BF 6625-00-296-1489 | RM5S64 N-HD 

6625-00-202-3475 | 577/D2/177 F-SE 6625-00-302-1602 | 376 MOD 651C F-SE 
6625-00-204-8494 | P6007 9.0FT BNC 010-0152-00 | 0-48 6625-00-302-1633 | 7904 OPT 3 0-8) 
6625-00-210-6754 |82 PL-1292/U N-HD 6625-00-302-5179 | 5AI5N MOD 817G 0-8) 
6625-00-210-6759 |82 PL-1292/U ACL 6625-00-302-5180 | 5B10N MOD 817G 0-8) 

a 6625-00-305-1395 | 434 F-SE 
6625-00-210-7619 | 604 OPT 4 F-SE 6625-00-318-5894 | 546A 0-48 
6625-00-210-7866 |422 MOD 146B 0-SJ 6625-00-322-8716 | 465 OS-267 (V)1/U F-SE 

6625-00-217-0418 | 7A16A F-SE 6625-00-324-3295 | 7313 FSE 
N-HD 6625-00-325-3448 | 434 OPT 1 F-SE 

6625-00-219-3558 |R1340 F-SE 6625-00-327-6572 17850 F-SE 

6625-00:224-2423 | 204.2 0-1X 6625-00-329-8661 | R5103N MOD 817A/D10 0-8) 
6625-00-224-2425 | R116 F-SE 6625-00-330-7082 | R7613/7B53AN/7AL5AN F-SE 
6625-00-228-3160 | 106 MOD 146B F-SE 6625-00-340-3144 | 7A18 MOD 258) N-KE 
6625-00-230-3772 |585A MOD 952A AN/USM-353(V)1 ACL 6625-00-342-1788 1632 F-SE 
6625-00-231-0400 | R561A MOD 952A AN/USM-354(V)1 A-CL 6625-00-342-9370 | 7A15AN IAM-6653/U F-SE 

6625-00-232-9274 | P6047 6.0FT BNC 010-0217-00 0-TX 6625-00-342-9576 |R561B OPT 2 ACL 
6625-00-237-8767 | 3A8 F-SE 6625-00-354-9709 |S53 F-SE 
6625-00-237-8786 | 205-3 F-SE 6625-00-354-9716 |S54 F-SE 
6625-00-239-5809 | R568 MOD 206) F-KE 6625-00-356-0278 |511AD ACL 

6625-00-239-8881 | 81A a3 6625-00-361-5318 | 7A26 AM-6785/U F-SE 

6625-00-239-8933 | RM543B F-SE ree feat ce 
6625-00-241-0836 | P6022 5.0FT BNC 010-0238-00 | 0-1x aaa PEE On TART Ae 
6625-00-241-0844 | P6045 6.0FT BNC 010-0204-00 _| F-SE ee oe 
6625-00-242-8480 |7704 OPT 2 F-SE or re Leen siecig | |p ‘iad 6625-00-373-7528 | TM503 F-SE 
6625-00-246-7220 |o bee 6625-00-373-7729 | 7A21N F-SE       

'For further information, see page iv 12 
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SHOCK NO. THEE NO womenctaTure | PART NO” | CODE! SHOCK NO. THPEWO. womencurTuRe | PART NOA | CODE” 
6625-00-377-6793 | R422 AN/USM-364(V)1 F-SE 6625-00-464-2964 | R561B MOD 101K F-SE 
6625-00-390-3843 | 520A F-SE 6625-00-469-2263 | 422 MOD 125B 0-1x 
6625-00-392-2604 | 7D15 F-SE 6625-00-469-2264 | 454 MOD 163D 0-CU 
6625-00-395.9393 | 326 F-SE 6625-00-470-1526 | 544 O-2F 
6625-00-395-9416 | 7623 OPTS 1,12 F-SE 6625-00-470-1528 | $2 F-SE 
6625-00-395-9417 | 7623 OPTS 3,12 F-SE 6625-00-470-1529 | Sa F-SE 
6625-00-397-4179 | 475 OPT 4 N-HD NE 
6605-00-397-4188 | 176 NeHD 6625-00-470-1530 | 5648 OPT 8 O-UF 

6625-00-400-2474 | P6047 3.5FT BNC o10-0211-00 | W-KE 8625-00-470-1531 | 312 FSE 
6625-00-400-2475 | P6009 9.0FT BNC 010.0170-00 | 0-1 8625-00-470-1532 | 382 FSE 
6625-00-400.2475 | P6009 9.0FT BNC 010-0140-00 | o-TK 6625-00-470-1533 | $1 fse 
6625-00-400-2476 | 11B2A 10-793A/U p80 6625-00-470-2723 | 454 MOD 163D N-KE 

N-HD 6625-00-470-8456 | R4501 F-SE 
6625-00-400-3704 | 561B 0S-233A(P}/U ACL 6625-00-471-0998 | R7704 OPT. 1 F-SE 

rs 6625-00-471-3015 | R465 0-8) 
6625-00-403-1685 | 7871 F-SE 6625-00-472-2018 | 115 AN/USM-359 F-SE 

6625-00-403-1800 | R568 F-1G 6625-00-472-3760 | 7904 F-SE 

6625-00-403-1806 | R564B F-SE 6625-00-476-0494 } S5I5SAS1 F-SE 

6625-00-403-6206 | 202-2V N-HD 6625-00-477-0464 | 1140 PL-1355(V)1/U ACL 

6625-00-403-6522 | 315 PL-1362/U ACL 6625-00-477-1383 | P6054A 6.0FT BNC 010-6054-13 0-TX 

FSE 6625-00-477-1383 | P6054 6.0FT BNC 010-6054-03 | 0-IX 
6625-00-403-6523 | 375 FSE 6625-00-477-1384 | P6011 9.0FT BNC 010-0229-00 | 0-Tx 
6625-00-403-7985 | S20NTSC F-SE 6625-00-477-2653 | P6042 6.0FT BNC 010-0207-00 | F-SE 
6625-00-403-8111 | P6045 6.0FT BNC 010-0205-00 0-TX 6625-00-477-3616 | 76130PT1 F-SE 

6625-00-405-9154 | 321A MOD 706F ACL 7A16A/7B53AN 
6625-00-408-3376 | 316 F-1G 6625-00-478-0594 | 7A13 AN-6889/U F-SE 
6625-00-408-3377 | 386 F-16 N-HD 
6625-00-411-4544 | 585A MOD 101N F-SE 8625-00-478-0595 | 7412 rst 
6625-00-411-6142 | P6007 6.0FT BNC 010-0165-00 0-TX 6625-00-478-0596 | 7AL1 F-SE 

6625-00-420.2379 | 564B se 6625-00-478-0597 | 7A22 AM-6786/U F-SE 

6625-00-420-3862 | $52 $G-1094/U FSE 8625-00-478-0598 | 7A16 ae 

6625-00-420-8409 | R454 05-235/U F-SU 8625-00-478-0599 | 7870 Fst 
6625-00-421-8119 | R422 MOD 1548 F-SE 8625-00-478-5146 | 3A9 PSE 
6625-00-422-4262 | P6007 12.0FT BNC 010-0154-00 | 0-1x 8625-00-481-6847 | R561B MOD 171A ACL 
6625-00-424-5174 | R564B MOD 121N PSE 8625-00-483:2619 | 2901 eo 
6625-00-424-5941 } 7514 F-SE Mra 
6625-00-433-2398 | P93C 2.5FT UNF €X-12521/U 010-0003-00 | ACL 6625-00-488.9402 | 7AL4 ESE 

6625-00-433.4262 | S50 FSE 6625-00-489-1275 | 568 F-SE 
$626-00-434-7299 | SS FTG 6625-00-489-6449 | 7511 pL-1394(1/U FSE 
8625-00-435-9791 | 7B53A OFT 5 PSE 6625-00-489.6450 | 7T11 0-1161/U F-SE 
6625-00-437-9150 | 519 PSE 6625-00-489-8996 | 284 F-SE 
8625-00-438-9116 | 576 ise 6625-00-490-7797 | 3A6 MOD 803A F-SE 
6625-00-443-7647 R7623 F-SE 6625-00-490-7797 3A6 MOD 803E F-SE 

6625-00-444-4361 | P6046 6.0FT BNC 010-0232-00 | F-SE 6625-00-490-8378 | 385 FSE 
6625-00-444-6089 | 551 ACL 6625-00-491-7104 | 555 MOD 952A AN/USM-355(V)1 ACL 

FSE 6625-00-492-5235 | RM561A MOD 803S F-SE 
6625-00-445-6935 | 945 MX-3668/6 Se 6625-00-494-2935 | 454 MOD 165M F-SE 
6625-00.445-6947 | 581 ESE 6625-00-494-2936 | 453 MOD 165M F-SE 
6625.00.445-6948 | 80 SE 6625-00-494-2937 | 491 AN/USM-366(V)1 ABE 

6625-00-445-6973 | P80 3.5°T 010-0021-00 | Act N-HD 
6625-00-448-6275 | FAI6O 014000200 | 0-1 6625-00-495-3453 | 5648 MOD 121N FSE 
6625-00-448-6275 | 014-0002-00 FAL6O ox 6625-00-498-2232 | P6013A LOFT BNC 010-0177-01 | N-KE 
6625-00-448.6318 | 163 F-SE 6625-00-498-2440 | 5618 MOD 2586 N-KE 

N-HD 6625-00-500-6640 | DM501 0-Si 
6625-00-449-7652 | R561B 0S-215A(P)/U nat 6625-00-500-6646 | TM501 0-S3 

6625-00-451.9404 | RMS44 F-SE 8625-00-505-0701 J 121 Fst 
6625-00-453-1552 | 191 MOD 1468 F-SE 8625-00-506-1121 | 7A19 PSE 
6625-00-454-8459 | SA24N ox 6625-00-506-1132 | 7011 F-SE 

6625-00-455-6768 | R491 N-KE 8625-00-508-9887 | 204 se 
6625-00-455-7302 | 106 AN/USM-358 ACL 8625-00°511-0515 | $00 048 

F-SE 6625-00-516-8414 | R7603 OPT 1 F-SE 
NKE 8625-00-517-6878 | 7D14 F-SE 

6625-00-459-3391 | RSGIA AN/USM-354(V} ACL 6626-00-517-6880 | 7013 ESE 
6625-00-463-5241 | P6011 6.0FT BNC 010-0190-00 | N-HD 6625-00.520-5117 | s¢502 ESE 
6625-00-463-5280 | P6012 3.5FT BNC 010-0203-00 | N-KE 

‘For further information, see page iv 13 
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6625-00-520-5143 | $G503 F-SE 6625-00-649-5103 | 514D 0-48 
6625-00-520-5158 | PG506 F-SE 6625-00-674-6566 | 570 F-SE 

6625-00-520-5199 | T6501 F-SE 6625-00-675-7607 | 310 0S-92/U ACL 
6625-00-523-4691 | P410 8.0FT UHF 010-0014-00 | 0-1x FSE 
6625-00-523-4691 | P6000 9.0FT UHF 010-0035-00 | 0-1 8625-00-676-1302 | 31751 FSE 
6625-00-523-4691 | P6006 9.0FT UHF 010014200 | o-t 8625-00-676-1305 | EPS3A 013-0005-00 | ACL 
6625-00-523-4691 | P6017 9.0FT UHF | MX.4923(U}/USM-184 010-0057-00 | o-1x 6625-00-678-0341 | 53/4P FSE 
6625.00-590-263 | Dc503 SE 6625-00-678-0907 | P405 8.0FT UHF 010-0013-00 | o2zc 
6625-00-531.4833 | R7613 OPT 1 ESE 6625-00-678-0909 | P420 8.0FT UHF 010-0015-00 | 0-26 
6625-00-531.5127 | AM502 ESE 6625-00-678-1696 | 317 MOD 101 AN/USM-154 FsE 

6625-00-531-5135 | P6502 FSE 6625-00-678-5618 | 53/54L ACL 
6625-00-531-5136 | RG501 F-SE FSE 
6625-00-531-5143 §G504 F-SE 6625-00-678-6637 CA AM-18398/USM rh 

6625-00-531-5145 | 7D12/M1 F-SE 6625-00.678.8470 | 316 Se 
6625-00-534-2632 | 203 MOD 901R F-SE N-HD 
6625-00-534-2638 | 16501 OPT 1 F-SE 6625-00-678-8470 | 531A F-SE 

6625-00-538-9809 | 7113 FSE NHD 
6625-00-539-8539 | 535 x.23300/6 ESE 6625-00-679-0399 | 533A AN/USM-504 F-SE 

6625-00-542-6518 | P510A 3.5FT UHF 010-0001-00 | A-CL 8625-00-679-6508 | 500/53A MX-27038/U it 
6625-00-542-6518 | P6006 3.5FT UHF 010-0125-00 ACL 6625-00-679-6509 | 53/54B MOD 601 ACL 

6625-00-542-6518 | P6017 3.5FT UHF MX-4924(U)/USM-184 010-0038-00 A-CL 6625-00-679-6510 | 53/54G MOD 601 ACL 

6625-00-544-3994 | TS50001 F-SE 6625-00-685-9109 | 53/54D F-SE 

6625-00-546-9378 | 532/D 0S-72()/U ACL N-HD 
6625-00-548-8181 | 485 F-SE 6625-00-691-6529 | 575 TS-3308/U ise 

6625-00-548-8190 | 7CTIN F-SE N-HD 

6625-00-551-7851 | 7613 F-SE 6625-00-691-6556 | T F-SE 
6625-00-551-8076 | R5103N/D15 F-SE 6625-00-691-6556 | 53/547 F-SE 
6625-00-553-4699 | RM15 F-SE 6625-00-709-6004 | RMS545B 0S-135A(P}/GSM 0-cU 
6625-00-553-7931 | 545 F-SE FE 

N-HD 6625-00-710-7250 | P410 3.5°T UHF 010-0007-00 | 0-26 
6625-00-558-2324 | 7112 F-SE 6625-00-712-4981 | 162 $6-1032/U ACL 

6625-00-563-9402 | 465 OPTS F-SE vse 
6625-00-566-3062 | 7603 OPT 1 F-SE 6625-00-713-2081 315 F-SE 

6625-00-575-4506 | 1A6 rst 6625-00-713-2081 | 315D 0S-79/G F-SE 

6625-00-578-5608 | 181S1 ESE 6625-00-713-9077 | 130 AN/USM-357 aol 

6625-00-583-6432 | 5103N/D10 F-SE N-HD 
6625-00-585-2783 | R520A 0S-265(V)1/U 0-51 6625-00-714-3992 | 545A AN/USM-196 Ve 

8625-00-585:2868 | 603 os 6625-00-714-4637 | 161 8¢-1031/U ACL 
6625-00-585-3474 | 7K11 0-51 F-SE 
6625-00-585-5665 | SISA ACL N-HO 

F-SE 6625-00-716-0812 | K ACL 

6625-00-593-5360 | 53/54¢ AN-1839/USM acl se 

6625.00-595-7567 | SA20N ESE 6625-00-716-0812 | 53/54K AM-2153/USM acl 

6625-00-600-9163 | 53/548 PSE 6625-00-716-0883 | B AM-1841A/USM F-SE 
6625-00-600-9164 | G AM-1842A/USM ACL N-KE 

vst 6625-00-716-0883 | 53/548 AN-1841()/USM F-SE 
N-KE 

6625-00-600-9164 53/54G AM-1842()/USM A-CL 6625-00-719-4770 R453 F-SE 

vse N-KE 

6625-00-600-9165 | 53/54E F-SE 8625-00:722-1694 | 1120 vse 

6625-00-607-5172 | 604 FSE 6625-00-732-4178 | P6000 3.5FT UHF MX-6433/U 010-0020-00 | ACL 
6625-00-620-7480 | SI7A i 6625-00-732-4178 | P6006 3.5FT UHF 010-0125-00 | At 
6625-00628-6515 | 180 AC 6625-00-732-8585 | RM181 F-SE 

F-SE 6625-00-735-8638 | RM35 F-SE 

NHD 6625-00-738-6751 | P6006 3.5FT BNC 010-0127-00 | N-HD 
6625-00-628-6515 | 180A AN/USM-108 ach 6625.00.738-8065 | H ABD 

N-HD F-SE 

6625-00-628-6515 | 180SI ACL 6625-00-739-1223 | R FSE 
rt 6625-00-739-1223 | 53/54R F-SE 

6625-00-648-8345 | 514AD SE 6625-00-751-7815 | 536 Fst 
6625-00.649.2639 | SI1A 0.48 6625-00-756-6205 | P6028 3.5FT BNC 010-0074-00 | 0-TX 

6625-00-649-4634 | 104A SE 8625-00-758-2801 | TU2 PSE 
6625-00-649.4879 | 531 ESE 6625-00-759-1659 | 202-1 F-SE 
5625-00-649-4947 | 512 ps-489/U ESE 6625-00-762-8950 | 385 MOD 253H N-KE 

N-HD 6625-00-762-8953 | 375 MOD 815N N-KE 
6625-00-649-4990 | 513D 0-48 6625-00-765-9181 | 453A F-SE     

‘For further information, see page iv 14 
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6625-00-771-8821 | - EP54 013-0019-00 | 0-Tx 6625.00-847-2782 | 190B F-SE 
6625-00-783-7275 | RM561A MOD 171 0-61 N-HD 
6625-00-785-1712 | FB310A 016-0012-00 | 0-03 8625-00-852-0179 | 321A 08192070 het 
6625-00-785-5777 | $20 011-0022-00 | 0-TX N-HD 
6625-00-787-7924 | 500A 0-48 6625-00-855-0877 | 3T77A FE 
6625-00-788-9758 | 180A MOD 222A F-SE 625-00.859.9026 | 110 56-623/U FSE 

8625-00-789-2201 | S61A 08-2338(P1/U tet 6625-00-864-6438 | 549 0S-243(P)/U F-SE 
N-HD 6625-00-869-8102 | 80/P80 N-KE 

6625-00-790-1974 | P6027 9.0FT UHF 010-0072-00 F-SE 6625-00-869-8877 | PS5OOCF 3.5FT UHF 010-0109-00 0-1X 

§625-00-790-2001 | P6008 3.5FT BNC 010-0129-00 0-TX 6625-00-871-3314 | MC MX-3057/USM-120 F-SE 

$625-00-792-4612 | 160 Ae 6625-00-875-1058 | D AM-3148/USM FE 

6625-00-792-4612 | 160A PP-6898/U ACL N-HD 
FSE 6625-00-879-4628 | 454 MOD 163D A-BF 

6625-00-794-4527 |S F-SE 6625-00-879-5690 | P6006 9.0FT BNC 010-0146-00 | 0-1 
6625-00-794-4527 | 53/545 FSE 6625-00-879-5690 | P6022 9.0FT BNC 010-0067-00 | 0-1X 
6625-00-795-3227 } P450L 3.5FT UHF 010-0010-00 F-SE 6625-00-879-5690 | 70-6001-01 CX-7606/U P6945, 0-TX 

$625-00-796-4851 | 1Al PL-1336/U he 6625-00-879-5691 | 70-6001-00 CX-7505/U P6945 ACL 
N-HD 6625-00-884-3341 | RM45 F-SE 

6625-00-797-0250 | 585 ACL 6625-00-887-7473 | P6000 12.0FT UHF 010-0041-00 | 0-1x 
Nib 6625-00-887-7473 | P6006 12.0FT UHF 010-0144.00 | 0-1 

6625-00-797-0250 | 585A AN/USM-353(V) ACL 6625-00-887-7473 | P6017 12.0FT UHF 010-0058-00 0-TX 

Nib 6625-00-887-7726 | P6002 3.5FT UHF 010-0024-00 | F-SE 
6625-00.799-7956 | 358 AN/USM-1824 FS 6625-00-887-7726 | P6007 3.5FT UHF MX-3343/U 010-0134-00 | F-SE 

N-HD 6625-00-888-1684 | N F-SE 
6625-00-799-8110 | t AM-3174/USM ACL 6625-00-889-1247 | P93 3.5FT UHF (6-2634(U) 012-0003-00 | 0-1x 

st 6625-00-892-4401 | .945/MC AN/USM-151 ACL 

6625-00-799-9000 | 1121 F-SE 6625-00-895-1349 | Z vse 

8625-00-800-4929 | 7514 OPT 2 ouF 6625-00-895.2711 | RMA5A 08-156(P)/USM F-SE 
6625-00-800-6798 | 7852 O-F N-KE 
6625-00-801-1309 | 524AD F-SE 6625-00-896-1918 | P6011 3.5FT BNC (X-12518/U 010-0193-00 | 0-1x 
6625-00-801-1321 | A100 CX-4809()/U 013-0003-00 | ACL 6625-00-897-5248 | 516 MOD 101 F-SE 
6625-00-802-3748 | B5S2R 011-0045-00 | 0-1x 6625-00-898-5401 | 545s4 F-SE 
6625-00-802-3748 | B52R 011-0001-00 | 0-1x 6625-00-900-7572 | 381 F-SE 
6625-00-807-4911 | 541 AN/USM-164 F-SE NKE 
6625-00-808-1424 | RMAIA 0S-133(P)/USM-152 ACL 8625-00-901-5565 | RMS61A MOD 1016 FSE 

F-SE 6625-00-901-5565 | RMS61A MOD 101K F-SE 
6625-00-808-1800 | 175 F-SE 6625-00-901-5575 | P6028 9.0FT BNC 010-0076-00 | ACL 

N-HD 6625-00-901-5594 | RM565 MOD 803U ESE 
8625-00-808-1801 | 975 MOD 122¢ PSE 6625-00-901-5599 | 3A72 MOD 803 ESE 
8625-00-808-8388 | 943 FSE 6625-00-903-1111 | 5854/82 FSE 
8625-00-812-2550 | 190A FSE 6625-00-903-8048 | G MOD 1288 0-1 
6625-00-812-4104 | 105 SG-106))/U acl 6625-00-906-7039 | 202.2 Ese 

8625-00-812-9965 | 105 MOD 222A Fst 6625-00-907-1508 | 3B4 AM-6610/U ESE 
6625-00-813-2426 | 107 ACL N-KE 

F-SE O-XH 
6625-00-813-2456 | RM31 F-SE 6625-00-907-8005 | P6006 6.0FT BNC 010-0160-00 } F-SE 
6625-00-813-7453 | 127 F-SE 6625-00-907-8356 | P6028 12FT BNC 010-0077-00 | 0-1x 
6625-00-814-4422 | 545 MOD 222A F-SE 6625-00-907-8357 | P6006 12.0FT BNC 010-0148-00 | F-SE 
6625-00-814-4423 | 545A P7 F-SE 6625-00-907-8358 | P6028 6.0FT BNC 010-0075-00 } 0-Tx 
6625-00-815-8333 | 81 ACL 6625-00-909-0444 | 84 F-SE 

F-SE N-HD 
NE 6625-00-909-7025 | 5458 ACL 

6625-00-815-8548 | P6027 12FT UHF 010-0073-00 | F-SE F-SE 
6625-00-816-9320 | 131 F-SE NAD 
6625-00-816-9321 | P6016 5.0FT BNC 010-0037-00 | ACL 8625-00-910-5974 | RMSBSA NSE 
6625-00-819-5911 | 310A ACL o-cu 

FSE 6625-00-911-0901 | 526 F-SE 
6625-00-821-6778 | 555/21A/22A F-SE 6625-00-915-9263 | TU7 ACL 

N-KE FSE 
6625-00-823-4988 | 452A FSE 6625-00-915-9263 | 067-0521-01 PL-1297/U ACL 
6625-00-824.8224 | 310A MOD 601 AN/USM-89A MPA FSE 
6625-00-826-2467 | RMI6 AN/USM-109 ACL 6625-00-915-9263 | 1M1 it 

6625-00-826-6695 126 FSE 6625-00-918-3548 P6006 6.0FT UHF 010-0158-00 F-SE 

6625-00-829-0868 | 111 AN/USM-374 ach 6625-00-919-7934 | 120 a 

6625-00-832-2934 | R561B MOD 803A F-SE 8625-00-920-3246 | 422 ret 
6625-00-832-2941 | 2B67 MOD 803F F-SE MPA                         

‘For further information, see page iv 15 
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NATIONAL TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIK [ACTIVITY] NATIONAL TEKTRONIX MILITARY | TEKTRONIK ACTIN 
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6625-00-922-3023] P6010 3.5FT BNC CX-12519/U 010-0188-00 | A-CL 6625-00-986-4940 | RM35A 0S-232/U F-SE 
6625-00-922-9296 | P6015 10FT BNC 010-0172-00 | F-SE 6625-00-986-4967 | RM503 F-SE 
6625-00-923-4124} RM647 0-26 6625-00-986-4968 | 531A. 0-03 
6625-00-923-4125| 647 AN/USM-218 A-BD 6625-00-986-4969 | 541A 0-20 

MPA 6625-00-986-6064 | 113 FSE 
8625-00-923-4126) 18) PSE 6625-00.986-6309 | 360 ACL 
8625-00-923-4127) LOA AM-4455/U FSE 6625-00-988-2570 | P6032 4.5FT GR 010-0108-00 | F-SE 
6625-00-923-4128| 1182 1D-793/U MPA 6625-00-988-2583 | 3A6 ESE 
6625-00-929-1895 | M547 F-SE 0% 
6625-00-929-5989 | P6023 3.5FT BNC 010-0167-00 | 0-1x 6625-00-988-2768 | 201-2 V-453/U ACL 
6625-00-930-6637| 453 AN/USM-273 ACL FSE 

F-SE 6625-00-988-2768 | 201-2 O-XH 
6625-00-930-7532| 203-1 0-TX 6625-00-990-3198 | RM31A 0-CU 
6625-00-931-3224| 547 F-SE 6625-00-990-9832 | P6013 10FT UHF 010-0106-00 | F-SE 
6625-00933.2719| 1s! ve 6625-00-990-9832 | P6013 10FT BNC 010-0177-00 | F-SE 
6625-00.935.1313| RMSGIA ACL 6625-00-990-9832 | P6013 LOFT UHF 010-0181-00 | F-SE 

FSE 6625-00-990-9832 | P6013A LOFT UHF 010-0181-01 | F-SE 
6625-00-936-3089 | 661 F-SE 6625-00-990-9832 | P6014 10FT UHF 010-0025-00 F-SE 

6625-00-937-0726 | 555 MOD 101D F-SE 6625-00-991-4898 | M ae 
6625-00-937-1497| 86 F-SE N-KE 
6625-00-937-2687 | P6027 6.0FT UHF 010-0071-00 | N-KE 6625-00-993-7745 | P6002 9.0FT UHF 010-0043-00 | F-SE 
6625-00-938-9159 | P6034 1.5FT GR 010-0110-00 | 0-Tx 6625-00-995-7604 | 182 F-SE 
6625-00-939-7203 | 109 A-BD 6625-00-998-0713 | TUS 015-0043-00 | 0-TX 

FSE 6625-00-998.0713 | TU5/105 013-0075-00 | 0-1x 

8625-00-943-6953 310A NHD 6625-00-998-0713 | 067-0554-00 0-TX 

6625-00-945-0315 | RMSOZA ACL 6625-00-998-0714 | P6007 3.5FT BNC 010-0150-00 | F-SE 

6625-00-945-0322 | RMS64 to 6625-00-998-0778 | P6010 6.0FT BNC 010-0185-00 | 0-TX 

6625-00.947-7543 | 3A1l MOD 13 F-SE 6625-00-998-3407 | 3A7 FSE 
6625-00-951-1284 | RM565 OS-240/GSQ-179 o-cU 6625-00-999-5120 | W PL-1294/U tt 
6625-00-952-3979 | 535A MOD 101 0S-155(P/U ACL N-HD 
6625-00-953-7832 | 503 08-242/U ACL 6625-01-011-9992 | F5111Al F-SE 

rst 6630-00-890-9230 | 611 MOD 162C F-SE 

6625-00-953-7834 | 515 0-03 6650-00-548-8067 | J16 FSE 

6625-00-953-8188 | 0 QRC-172A9(M)T/5 F-SE 6720-00-088-5033 | ¢-12R FSU 
0-0 6720-00-150-0062 | C-30A-P 0-CU 

6625-00-953-8246 | 516 0-03 6720-00-166-2200 | C-51R FSU 
6625-00-953-8251 | 132 hot 6720-00-166-2519 | C-27 FSU 

6625.00-957-0421 ] 191 AN/USM-272 ACL 6720-00-193-7943 | C-27R FSU 
F-SE 6720-00-262-4198 | C-59P F-SU 
N-HD 6720-00-377-7042 | ¢-53P F-SU 

6625-00-957-3724 | 555 MOD 509 F-SE 0-CU 
6625-00-958-4234 | M503 MOD 804P F-SU 6720-00-402-3432 | C-51P F-SU 
6625-00-958-4788 | P6001 3.SFT UHF 010-0023-00 | 0-1x 6720-00-402-3440 | C-31R FSU 
6625-00-958-4789 | P6017 3.5FT 010-0038-00 | A-CL 6720-00-442-4319 | C-30A F-SU 
6625-00-958-4830 | P6017 6.0FT UHF MX-49230)/USM-182] 010-0056-00 | A-CL 6720-00-451-2040 | C-50P F-SU 
6625-00-965-8241 | 3A3 ACL 6720-00-451-2041 | ¢-70P F-SU 

PSE 6720-00-542-6150 | C-50N F-SU 
6625-00-965-8362 | 564 OS-247(P}/U ach §720-00411-1022 | ¢-40 FSU 

N-HD 6720-00-880-5594 | C-30 F-SU 
6625-00-965-8363 | 502A F-SE o-cu 
6625-00-967-8392 | P510A 6.0FT UHF 010-0004-00 | 0-41 6720-00-959-2085 | C-12 & 016-0226-00 F-SU 
6625-00-968-4564 | RM561 ACL 6720-00-979-2970 | C-12 0-CU 

FSE 6720-00-986-6691 | C-19 FSU 

6625-00-971-1236 | 317 FS 7025-00-006-2844 | 4010-1 OPT 6 F-1G 
6625-00971-1239 | 532 ESE 7025-00-007-3725 | 611 MOD 162t F-TG 

6625-00-972-2683 | P6023 3.5FT UHF 010-0065-00 | 0.28 7025-00-298-9714 | 611 os) 
6625-00-981.0898 | M504 MOD 233A o-cy 7025-00-585-2663 | 4012 051 

0S! 7025-00-585-2782 | 613-1 0-51 
6625-00-982-1543 } 184 AN/USM-271 ACL 7025-00-585-3398 | 4012 051 

rt 7025-00-590-0213 | 603 051 

6625-00-985-4065 | RM585A MOD 804E F-SE 7440-00-276-7765 | 1791 FAG 
6625-00-986-4502 | 525 F-SE 7440-00-276-7791 | 1781 F-G 

6625-00-986-4503 | 527 F-TA 7440-00-279-6298 } 207-1 F-TG 

6625-00-986-4504 | RM527 F-TA 7440-00-279-6300 | 4601 F-TG 

6625-00-986-4938 | RM17 0S-1450/TRM-11 ACL                       
  

‘For further information, see page iv 16 
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MILITARY NOMENCLATURE TO EQUIVALENT TEKTRONIX TYPE NUMBER 

The same TEKTRONIX TYPE/SERIES instrument can 

perform the functions of several different nomenclatured 

instruments. Thus, one TYPE/SERIES number may 

appear cross-referenced to various nomenciatured in- 

struments. In addition, several different Tektronix 

products can serve as replacements. We recommend you 

contact your local field engineer to discuss your require- 

ment and to help you select the most appropriate replace- 

ment. 

Many Tektronix items have been assigned a military 

nomenclature. These identical products are identified 

with an "I" in the Code column. Many other Tektronix 

products may be used for substitutes of nomenclatured 

items and are identified witha S” in the code column. The 

"S" items may have added or reduced capability. For 

cross-reference of Type To Nomenclature, see the 

Tektronix Type Number To National Stock Number 

section which also includes nomenclature. 
  

  

  

MILITARY TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTROWIX 
NOMENCLATURE CODE TYPE/SERIAL NO. NOMENCLATURE CODE TYPE/SERIAL NO. NOMENCLATURE CODE TYPE/SERIAL NO. 

AM-1839/USM | 53-54C AN/URM-92() S FGS01 AN/USM-273 | 453 

AM-1839B/USM \ CA AN/URM-127 S$ $6502 AN/USM-281A S 7603N OPT 11S 

AM-1841()/USM | 53-54B AN/URM-145() Ss DMS01 OPT 2 AN/USM-281B S 7603N OPT 11S 

AM-1841A/USM | B AN/URM-161 Ss 49] AN/USM-281C | 7603N OPT 11S 

AM-1842()/USM | 53-546 AN/URM-181 Ss $6502 AN/USM-281D $s 7603N OPT 11S 

AM-1842A/USM | G | AN/USA-5 S 00502 AN/USM-281E S 7603N OPT 11S 

AM-2153/USM | 53-54K AN/USM-24() Ss T900 SERIES AN/USM-296 Ss R7000 SERIES 

AM-3148/USM I D AN/USM-25() Ss T900 SERIES AN/USM-300 Ss 5000 SERIES 

AM-3174/USM | L AN/USM-27() S PGS06 AN/USM-303A S OM502 OPT 2 

AM-3269/USM { G AN/USM-29 S 0C502 AN/USM-304 Ss 577 MOD 515E 

AM-3495/U $ AMS01 AN/USM-30 Ss $6502 AN/USM-309 Ss 5000 SERIES 

AM-4030/U S 5000 SERIES AN/USM-32 Ss T900 SERIES AN/USM-310(V)1 Ss 7613 MOD 182S 

AM-4031A/U S 5000 SERIES AN/USM-34 Ss DMS01 AN/USM-310(V)2 S 7613 MOD 182S 

AM-4032/U S 5000 SERIES AN/USM-38 $s 7900 SERIES AN/USM-318 S R7000 SERIES 

AM-4455/U | 10A2 AN/USM-45 S$ 0C502 AN/USM-320 Ss 5000 SERIES 

AM-4825/ s AM501 AN/USM-50 S$ T900 SERIES AN/USM-338 S$ 465 

AM-4825B S$ AMSO1 AN/USM-59 Ss T900 SERIES AN/USM-339 S T900 SERIES 

AM-4826/U S AM501 AN/USM-72 S DC503 AN/USM-340 $ 221 

AM-4932/U Ss AMS501 AN/USM-79() S T900 SERIES AN/USM-342 S 5000 SERIES 

AM-6199/U s 5A48/5000 SERIES AN/USM-81 | 535/53-54C AN/USM-353(¥) | 585A 

AM-6209/U S 5A48/5000 SERIES AN/USM-89 I 310 AN/USM-353(¥)1 | 585A MOD 952A 

AM-6447/USM Ss 5A14N/SOOOSERIES AN/USM-89A | 310A MOD 601 AN/USM-354(¥) \ RS61A 

AM-6565/U | TAL5SAN OPT 11 AN/USM-102 S DC501 AN/USM-354(V)1 | RSG1A MOD 952A 

AM-6610/U I 3B4 AN/USM-105() Ss 5000 SERIES AN/USM-355{¥) | 555 

AM-6653/U 1 TAISAN AN/USM-106 S DMS501 AN/USM-355(V)1 \ 555 MOD 952A 

AM-6785/U | 7A26 AN/USM-108 | 180A AN/USM-357 \ 130 

AM-6786/U ! 7A22 AN/USM-109 | RM16 AN/USM-358 ( 106 

AM-6787(P)/U | 7811 AN/USM-117() s 221 AN/USM-359 | 115 

AM-6880/U | 7A18 AN/USM-120 I 945 AN/USM-360 | 067-0502-01 

AM-6881/U \ 7A13 AN/USM-122A Ss 0C503 AN/USM-364(V)1 | R422 

AM-6882/U | 7A22 AN/USM-137 S 5000 SERIES AN/USM-366(V) 1 I 491 

AM-6883/U I 7A26 AN/USM-139 $ 5000 SERIES AN/USM-368 S 5000 SERIES 

AN/FQQ-4 § $6503 AN/USM-140() s 5000 SERIES AN/USM-374 | 11 

AN/FRM-3 S 00502 AN/USM-141() $ R5000 SERIES AN/USM-383 $ 1502 

AN/GRM-32D S DC503 AN/USM-151 | 945/MC AN/USM-384(V)1 | 7613 MOD 1828 

AN/GRM-50() Ss $6503 AN/USM-152 | RM41A AN/USM-384(V)2 I 7613 MOD 182SA 

AN/GSM-64() Ss DMS01 OPT 2 AN/USM-154 \ 317 MOD 101 AN/USM-504 | 533A 

AN/PRM-11 S DM501 OPT 2 AN/USM-157 Ss 5000 SERIES AN/USM-505 S 5000 SERIES 

AN/PRM-13 S DM501 OPT 2 AN/USM-160 | RM33 AN/USM-507 Ss 5000 SERIES 

AN/PRM-15() Ss DM501 OPT 2 AN/USM-164 { 541 AN/USM-506 S 0C502 

AN/PRM-16 S DM501 OPT 2 AN/USM-182() | 535A AN/USM-508 Ss 5000 SERIES 

AN/TSM-3 Ss DCc501 AN/USM-183 s DM501 AN/USM-509 $ 5000 SERIES 

AN/UPM-17 S 491 AN/USM-184 S 5000 SERIES AN/USM-555(¥) | 555 

AN/UPM-33A S 49] AN/USM-186() s 5000 SERIES CA-772A-U S DC503 

AN/UPM-44C S 491 AN/USM-196 | 545A CG-1794A/U | P510A MOD 601 

AN/UPM-45() S 221 AN/USM-207 Ss 0C502 CG-2634(U) | P93 

AN/UPM-58() $ 491 OPT 2 AN/USM-207A S pcs02 CM-220/U S 00502 

AN/UPM-84() S$ 491 AN/USM-211 I 321 CP-528/U Ss DC505A 

AN/UPM-91 S PG506 AN/USM-215 S 5000 SERIES CP-529/U Ss DCSO5A 

AN/UPM-110 Ss 491 AN/USM-218 | 647 CP-634/FQA-4(V} Ss DC505A 

AN/URM-61A Ss FG5O1 AN/USM-218A | 647A CP-635/FRA S DCS505A 

AN/URM-71 Ss DC505A AN/USM-223 8 DM502 OPT 2 CP-688/FQM S DC505A 

AN/URM-79 Ss 0C502 AN/USM-226 Ss 5000 SERIES CP-770/U S DCSO5A 

AN/URM-80 $s DC502 AN/USM-233{V) Ss 465 CP-772/U S DC503 

AN/URM-81 s bc502 AN/USM-254 S 5000 SERIES CP-772A/U Ss DC503 

AN/URM-82 S 0C502 AN/USM-271 | 184 CP-798/G Ss 0C503 

AN/URW-84() S 49] AN/USM-272 \ 191 CP-884/WLR-6(V) Ss 00503                     
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MILITARY TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX MILITARY TEKTRONIX 
NOMENCLATURE CODE TYPE/SERIAL NO. NOMENCLATURE CODE TYPE/SERIAL NO. NOMENCLATURE CODE TYPE/SERIAL NO. 

CP-1033/U S  |DC505A 0S-460/M “sf 2i2 PL-1297/U 1 | 067-0521-01 
CP-1067(P}/U s§  }0c503 0S-480/U ' 512 PL-1309/U \ 2A60 

CVv-2002/U s  |ocs02 0-51 Ss | 1900 SERIES PL-1310/U \ 2A63 
CX-48090/U ! 013-0003-00 08-53 $ R5000 SERIES PL-1311/U { 2867 

CX-7505/U I P6945, 0S-64() S | 5000 SERIES PL-1312/U | 3A72 
CX-7606/U 1 P6945, 0S-65 S | R5000 SERIES PL-1336/U I 1Al 

CX-12518 | 010-0193-00 05-67 S | R5000 SERIES PL-1355(V)1/U | 1140 
CX-12519/U ' 010-0188-00 08-720)/U ' 532/D PL-1361/U I 3L10 

CX-12521/U t 010-0003-00 0S-79/6 { 315D PL-1362/U I 3L5 
DT-519/USM S$. [5814/5000 SERIES 0S-92/U I 310 PL-1363/U | E 
FR-4/U $s |pcs02 0S-98()/FBS-7B I RM15 MOD 209C PL-1373/U 1 $-6 
FR-38A/U s DC503 0S-1040/USM-89 I 310 PL-1391/U { 75 

FR-44/URM-18 s DC503 OS-104A/USM-89A | 310A MOD 601 PL-1394(V)1/U I 7s1i 
FR-45/URM-18 s DC502 OS-108/USM-120 i 945 PP-6898/U I 160A 
FR-470/U s p¢502 0S-112/U $ | 5000 SERIES PP-7132(V)1/U Ss | Ps505 

FR-131/U S e502 OS-116/FSA S | 5000 SERIES QRC-172(T)-1 I 555 MOD 165G 
FR-132/U S pc503 0S-123/U I RM504 QRC-172A(1)-2 I 555 MOD 1656 
FR-143/U s DC503 0S-132/SPA I 321 QRC-172A9(1)-5 i 0 
FR-5001A/U s DC502 0S-133(P)/USM-152 | RMA1A QRC-172A9(T)-5 I 0 MOD 113V 
1141-8 $  |se502 0S-1340/GRA-64(V) | RM35A/CA SG-15/PCM s | se502 
1-245 $  }5000 SERIES OS-135(P)/GSM-77 i RMASA SG-19/U s | seso2 
1M-228/USM $ 1712/7000 SERIES 0S-135A(P)/GSM I RM545B $6-190/U s | se502 
1P-173A/U s {7112 0S-137(P)/USM-160 I RM33 $G-830/U s | scso2 
18-185 Ss |DM501 0S-1450/TRM-11 I RM17 $6-1060/U | 105 
KD-45A S$ |¢-27/C30A 0S-155(P}/U | 535A MOD 101 $G-188/FQQ $s | sc502 

ME-260/U S  |DM502 OPT 2 0S-156P/USM | RM45A $6-189/FQQ S| sas02 
ME-221/U S  |OM502 OPT 2 0S-159(P)/USM-196 | 545A SG-239/FQA-4(V) S| sG502 
ME-227A/U S _|AM502/DM501 MOD 718D OS-172(P}/USM-218 ' 647 S6-239/FQQ S| sG502 
ME-406/U s 130 OS-172A(P) t 647A $6-299 S| PG505 

MX-2153/USM ! K 0S-183/G I 561A $G-299B/U s PG505 
MX-23300/6 I 535 OS-188/U | 453 $6-321/U S| F6501 
MX-2613/FRN-38 $  |5000 SERIES 0S-189(P)/USM-281 S| 7603N OPT 11S $6-321B/U S| FG501 
MX-2702/U | H510 MOD 601 OS-189A(P]/USM-281 S| 7603N OPT 11S $6-3520/U | 180A 
MX-2703A/U 1 500/53A 0S-1929/U I 321A $G-377(0/URM-127 s | sqs02 

MX-2721/USM-105 $ 5000 SERIES 0S-195(P)/USM-300 | 543B $G-441/FQA-4 S | SG502 
MX-2930A/USM-105, S _|5A48/5000 SERIES 08-215A(P)/U | R561B $G-500/SPM-15 s | sc502 
MX-2931/USM $ _ |5A22N/5000 SERIES OS-216/A I R543 $6-510/U s | sc502 
MX-2962/USM-105A $ {5842/5000 SERIES 0S-219(P)/U I R561A $G-597/FSM-32 s | se502 
MX-3057 I MC 08-220(P)/U ' 585A SG-621A/U $s | ses02 
MX-3078/USM-105A $  |5B40/5000 SERIES 08-221(P)/U | 555 $G-623/U ! 110 

MX-33430/U I 010-0018-00 0S-228/USQ-54(V} I R422 MOD 150B S6-871/U S$ | se502 
MX-3463/FSA S [5840/5000 SERIES 0S-229/FLR-15 I RM503 MOD 806D S6-936/U Ss | se502 
MX-3668/6 I 945 0S-230(P}/URM I R647A MOD 232) $G/967/U S$ | se502 
MX-4922/U | 010-0071-00 08-231/GKC I R556 $G-982/U s | se502 
MX-4922()/USM-182 | 010-0070-00 0S-232/U 1 RM35A SG-1023/U $s | se502 
MX-4923(U)/USM-182 | | 010-0057-00 0S-233(P)/U | 561A $6-1031/U \ 161 

MX-4924(U)/USM-182 | | 010-0038-00 0S-233A(P)/U \ 5618 $6-1032/U \ 162 
MX-5115/USM S$ {P6006 0S-234(P)/U { R561B MODS 171A/802X SG-1094/U I $-52 
MX-5116 s P6006 0S-235/U I R454 10-793/U I 1182 

MX-6347/U S  |P6006 0S-239/GS0-179 { R647A TD-793A/U | 11B2A 
MX-6433-U 1 010-0020-00 0S-240/GS0-179 I RM565 TD-1028/U S D¢S03 
MX-6573-G I 011-0031-00 0S-241/U | 454A TD-1085/U | 7BS3AN OPT 11 
MX-8385/U Ss [P6006 0S-242/U I 503 TD-1109/U I 7853AN 
MX-8432/U I 067-0535-00 0S-243{P)/U I 549 TD-1159/U \ 7B53A 

0-450/U S$ |scs02 OS-245P/U | 7603N OPT 1} TD-1160(P}/U I 7812 
0-1025/U S$ |s@so2 CS-247(P)/U I 564 1D-1161/U | m1 

0-1293/U S T6501 OS-250(P}/U I 7613 OPT 1 MOD 182 TS-312()/FSM-1 S$ | sG502 
0S-4()/AP $  |T900 SERIES 0S-261/U | 475 TS-312A/FSM-1 S | sG502 

08-80/U $221 0S-262(P)/U | 7623 TS-352B/U $ DM502 OPT 2 
OS-10A $s {221 0S-265(V)1/U | R520A NTSC TS-382A/U S| sG502 
0S-13/U Ss |221 0S-266(P)/U | 7844 TS-421/U $ | scs502 
08-210 S  |T900 SERIES 0S-267(V)1/U | 465 TS-421C/U S$ | sG502 

0-230) $s |2l2 PL-1250/U 1 067-0521-00 TS-439/U S$ | $6502 
0S-250) S$ 221 PL-1292/U 1 82 TS-505/U s DM502 OPT 2 

0S-32 Ss 212 PL-1293/U { 1A2 TS-3308/U I 575 
0S-41/U S _ 1R5000 SERIES PL-1294/U I W V-453/U I 201-2 

0S-440/7 $s lai2 PL-1295/U I 3B3                       
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PROVISIONED INSTRUMENTS 

This section contains a listing of Tektronix recent produc- Contact your local field office if you have any questions 

  

  

                  

~~ tion instruments which have previously been provisioned. regarding this data or require assistance concerning older 

products not listed. 

TEKTRONIX GOVERNMENT AGENCY CONTRACT NO. OR | ACTIVITY TEKTRONIX GOVERNMENT AGENCY CONTRACT NO. OR | ACTIVITY 
TYPE NO. AND/OR CUSTOMER | PURCHASE ORDER NO.| CODE! TYPE NO. ‘AND/OR CUSTOMER — | PURCHASE ORDER NO| CODE! 

AM6565/U Navy (SPCC) NOO126-72-C-1815 | N-HD 067-0661-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | F-SE 
N00039-72-C-0500 067-0662-00 Boeing C5. F34601-71-¢-3333 | F-SE 

AMBES3/U Navy (SPCC) N00039-73-0-0228 | N-HD 067-0663-00 Boeing Co. F3a601-71-¢-3333 | F-SE 
AN/USM 2810 Navy (SPCC) N00126-72-C-1815 | N-HD 106 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-72-0-6333 | F-SE 
AN/USM 384(¥}1 Navy (SPCC) N00039-72-C-0500 |) N-HD 1502 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-76-¢-0556 | F-SE 
AN/USM 284(V)2 Navy SPCC) N00039-73-(-0228 | N-HD 284 ‘Kelly Air Force Base £41608-72-C-6791 | F-SE 
ow281 Navy (SPCC) NO0126-72-C-1815 ]N-HD 2901 Kelly Air Force Base £41608-72-0-5087 | F-SE 
00503 Westinghouse Corp. R34601-71-C-3333 F-SE 4010-1 950S Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 F-SE 

DM501 Westinghouse Corp. F34601-71-C-3333 F-SE 4014 Opt. 30, USAFSS F41621-75-M-2396 0-8) 

Did National Security Agency DAABO3-73-C-0462 0-XN 34 MOD 941G 

040 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-78-C-1716 F-SE 422 MOD 146B (Opt. 3) Honeywell, Inc. DAABOQ3-69-C-0243 0-XN 

F650] Litton Industries N00024-69-C0283 N-HD 434 Opt. 1 MOD 718T Kelly Air Force Base F41608-76-C-0510 | F-SE 
0S-245(P)/U Navy (SPCC} N00126-72-C-1815 N-HD 491 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-72-D-6722 F-SE 

0S-250(P)/U Navy (SPCC) NO0039-73-C-0228 | N-HD 4952 USAFSS F41621-75-M-2396 | 0-3) 
N00039-72-C-0500 SAISN (MOD 8176) National Security Agency DAABO3-73-¢-0462 | 0-XN 

P6506 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1690 | F-SE 5A48 MOD 719R Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1716 | F-SE 
PEOGZA Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1716 | F-SE 5B10N (MOD 8176) National Security Agency DAABO3-73-C-0462 | O-XN 
RGSO1 Litton Industries N00024-69-C-0283 |) N-HD 5B42 MOD 719R Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1716 | SE 
RMS64B MOD 12IN (Opt. 1) | U.S. Army (Warrenton) Dacor Tg }Q03/ | 9-CU 529 MOD 1478 (Opt. 2) Kelly Air Force Base F41608-69-C-7527 | F-SE 
R1340 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 F-SE 5403 Opt. 1 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1716 F-SE 

R465 USAFSS DAABO3-74-C-0407 0-8) 564B MOD 121N (Opt. 1) Kelly Air Force Base F41608-72-C-6806 F-SE 

R491 Magnavox Co. 22912-001 N-KE 576 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-72-C-5092 F-SE 

R5103N (MOD 817A) National Security Agency DAABO3-73-C-0462 | 0-XN 577 MOD 315E Litton Industries N00024-69--0283 | N-HD 
R7403N Grumman Aerospace Corp. | NOOO19-72-¢-0206 | NE 602 MOD 1468 (Opt. 1) Watkins-Johnson Co. FAIG2171C-0078 | FSE 

R7603 Opts. 1, 3, 4 Boeing Co. NO0019-75-C-0466 | N-KE 602 MOD 705B Sanders Associates GXXLB-N-95-10345N | N-HD 
~ R7603N Opt. 1 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1690 | F-SE 611 USAFSS ra1621-73.M-3068 | OSI 

, R7623A USAFSS F41621-74-C-0126 | O'S! 7AM Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-0-6329 | F-SE 
R7704 Opt 2 & 3 USAFSS DAABO3-74-C-0407 | O-SJ 7A13 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-0-6329 |  F-SE 
$1 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | FSE 7A14 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-0-6329 | F-SE 
$6502 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1690 F-SE JAISAN Navy (SPCC) N00039-73-C-0228 N-HD 

$6503 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1690 F-SE TALSAN Opt. 11 Navy (SPCC) N00039-72-C-0500 N-HD 

TD1085/U Navy (SPCC) NO0126-72-C-1815 | N-HD NOO126-72-€-1815 
N00039-72-C-0500 NO0019-75-C-0466 | N-KE 

1D1109/U Navy (SPCC) N00039-73-C-0228 | N-HD 7A17 MOD 740C Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1926 | F-SE 
TG501 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1690 F-SE 7AL8N Grumman Aerospace Corp. N00019-72-C-0206 N-KE 

TM503 Litton Industries N00024-69-C-0283 N-HD 7A22 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-D-6329 F-SE 

TR501 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1926 F-SE 7A26 USAFSS DAABO3-74-C-0407 0-SJ 

010-0129-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | F-SE 7B53A/AN Boeing Co. NO0019-75-C-0466 | N-KE 
010-0177-01 Boeing Co. F34601-71-0-3333 | F-SE 7870 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-D-6329 | F-SE 
010-0190-00 Grumman Aerospace Corp. N00019-72-C-0206 N-KE 7871 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-D-6329 F-SE 

010-6055-01 Grumman Aerospace Corp. | NOOO19-72-C-0206 | N-KE 7892 USAFSS F41621-73-M-2387 | 0-8) 
015.0073-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | F-SE 7112 MOD 139W Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1926 | F-SE 
015-0146-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71--3333 | F-SE 7811 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-D-6329 | F-SE 
015-0185-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 F-SE 71h Kelly Air Force Base F41608-71-D-6329 F-SE 

016-0155-00 National Security Agency DAABO3-73-C-0462 0-XN 7603N Opt. 11 Navy (SPCC) NO0126-72-C-1815 N-HD 

017-0505-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | F-SE 7603N Opt. 11S Navy (SPCC) NOO126-72-C-1815 | N-HD 
021-0029-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 F-SE 7613 MOD 182S Navy (SPCC) NO0039-72-C-0500 N-HD 

021-0061.00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | F-SE 7613 MOD 182SA Navy (SPCC) N00039-73-¢-0228 | N-HD 
021-0084-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 | F-SE 7613 Opt. 1 MOD 182 Navy (SPCC) N00039-73-C-0228 | N-HD 

N00039-72-C-0500 
021-0085-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71-C-3333 FSE 7613 Opt. 1, 6 MOD 740¢ Kelly Air Force Base F41608-75-C-1926 F-SE 
021-0089-00 Boeing Co. F34601-71--3333 | F'SE 708k Kelly Air Force Base F41608-73-C-6411 |  F-SE 
067-0502-01 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-70-C-6084 | F-SE 7904 Opt. 3 USAFSS raiezi2acoot | 08) 
067-0508-00 Kelly Air Force Base F41608-70-C-0678 | F-SE 

go 

  

‘For further information, see page iv 
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DISCONTINUED TYPE TO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT 

Although only one PART/TYPE/SERIES number is by several current products. Therefore, we recommend 
recommended in this section as a replacement, in many you contact your local field engineer to discuss your 

cases the listed discontinued instrument can be replaced requirements and to help you select the most appropriate 

replacement. 

  

  

                    
    

DISCONTINUED RECOMMENDED DISCONTINUED RECOMMENDED DISCONTINUED RECOMMENDED DISCONTINUED RECOMMENDED 
TYPE REPLACEMENT TYPE REPLACEMENT TYPE REPLACEMENT TYPE REPLACEMENT 

A 5000 SERIES P6000 P6006 RM31A R5000 SERIES 1130 491 

B 5000 SERIES P6002 P6007 RM32 R5000 SERIES 1L40 491 

B5215 011-0032-00 P6003 P6006 RM33 R5000 SERIES 15 5L4N 

B52R 011-0045-00 P6004 P6028 RM33A R5000 SERIES 1M1 067-0521-01 

B52710 011-0031-00 P6005 P6007 RM35 R5000 SERIES 181] 5000 SERIES 

B75R 011-0046-00 P6013 P6013A RM35A R5000 SERIES 182 7000 SERIES 

B93-52L 011-0042-00 P6014 P6015 RM41 R5000 SERIES 2A60 AM502 

B93R 011-0047-00 P6016/131 P6021/134 RM41A R5000 SERIES 2A61 AMS02 

cs20 067-0533-00 P6017 P6006 RM43 R5000 SERIES 2A63 5000 SERIES 

S47 067-0535-00 P6019/134 P6021/134 RM43A R5000 SERIES 2B67 5000 SERIES 

c5 C5A P6020/134 P6022/134 RM45 R5000 SERIES 3Al $¢502 

C10 NO REPLACEMENT P6023 P6055 RM45A R5000 SERIES 3A2 $¢502 

C13 C27 P6025 P6201 RM181 76501 3A3 5000 SERIES 

C19 C27 OPT 4 P6026 P6056 RMS02A R5112 3A6 $¢502 

c30 C30A P6032 P6201 RM503 R5110 3A7 > 5000 SERIES 

c40 C31R P6033 NO REPLACEMENT RMS04 R5110 3A8 AMS01 

c70P 59 P6034 P6056 RM527 1480R SERIES 3A9 5000 SERIES 

350 NO REPLACEMENT P6035 P6057 RM5438 R5000 SERIES 3A10 5000 SERIES 

CA 5000 SERIES P6038 NO REPLACEMENT RM544 R5000 SERIES 3A72 5000 SERIES 

cT71 NO REPLACEMENT P6047 PG054A RM545B R5000 SERIES 3A74 5000 SERIES 

D 5000 SERIES P6051 P6201 RM546 R5000 SERIES 3A75 5000 SERIES 

054 D61 P6053 P6053B RM547 R5000 SERIES 381 5000 SERIES 

D66 7932 P6945 P6006 RM561 RS5000 SERIES 3B2 35 

D067 1935 PS501 PSS01-1 RM561A RS000 SERIES 383 5000 SERIES 

075 455 PS$502 PSS03A RM564 R5000 SERIES 384 5000 SERIES 

D83/S2A/V4/V3 | 455 PS503 PSS03A RM565 R5000 SERIES 365 315 

0c505 DCSOSA Q NO REPLACEMENT RMS67 R568 366 5000 SERIES 

DM64 1912 R 5000 SERIES RMS85A R7000 SERIES 3L5 SL4N 

E AM502/SC501 R122 AMS02 RM647 R7000 SERIES 3L10 7112 

EPS4 013-0055-00 R125 TM500 SERIES RM945 R7000 SERIES 3M1 067-0500-00 

FM122 AM502 R141 R141A RS16 T922R 381 5000 SERIES 

FM125 TM500 SERIES R147 R147A RS54A 1922R 382 7000 SERIES 

G $¢502 R283 NO REPLACEMENT S NO REPLACEMENT 383 7000 SERIES 

H $¢502 R293 NO REPLACEMENT $3 S3A 387 7000 SERIES 

H510 016-0001-01 R422 T922R S54A S501 3876 5000 SERIES 

K 5000 SERIES R432 R465 $3001 T$70002 32 7000 SERIES 

L 5000 SERIES R453 R465 T NO REPLACEMENT 314 315 

L10A 7112 R453A R465 T4002 4010 SERIES 317 7000 SERIES 

20 491 R454 R475 74005 4010 SERIES 3177 5000 SERIES 

130 491 R454A R475 TU-1 067-0521-01 ST77A 5000 SERIES 

M 5000 SERIES R520 R520A TU-2 067-0521-01 4S1 7000 SERIES 

MC 7000 SERIES R521 R521A TU-3 067-0523-01 482 7000 SERIES 

ML 7000 SERIES R522 R522A TU-4 NO REPLACEMENT 4S2A 7000 SERIES 

5000 SERIES R529 1480R SERIES TUS 067-0554-00 4S3 7000 SERIES 

0 AMS01 R556 R7844 TU-6 067-0521-01 ST1 7000 SERIES 

P NO REPLACEMENT R561B R5000 SERIES TU-7 067-0521-01 STIA 7000 SERIES 

P80 NO REPLACEMENT R564B R5000 SERIES TU-50 NO REPLACEMENT 5T3 7000 SERIES 

P93 012-0075-00 RG47A R7000 SERIES JU-76 NO REPLACEMENT 6R1 230 

P93C NO REPLACEMENT R1140 PSSO3A TU-77 NO REPLACEMENT 6R1A 230 

P93R NO REPLACEMENT R1140A PS503A Ww 7A13/7000 SERIES 7AL2 7A26 

PL70CF NO REPLACEMENT R4501 NO REPLACEMENT Zz SA13N/5000 SERIES TALS TAISA 

P405 P6006 R4701 NO REPLACEMENT TAL 5000 SERIES 7ALSAN TALSA 

P410 P6006 R5030 R5000 SERIES 1A2 5000 SERIES 7ALG TALGA 

P420 P6006 R5031 R5000 SERIES 1A4 5000 SERIES 7B50 7BS0A 

P450 P6007 R7623 R7623A 1A5 5000 SERIES 7851 7885 

PS500CF P6201 RDS4 7922R 1A6 5000 SERIES 7B52 7B53A 

P510 P6006 RM15 T922R 1A7 5000 SERIES 7852N 7B53A 

PS10A P6006 RM16 T922R 1A7A 5000 SERIES 7B53AN 7B53A 

P4100 P6007 RM17 R485 i110 7L12 7B53N 7B53A 

P4501 P6007 RM31 R5000 SERIES 1420 491 7870 7880 
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DISCONTINUED TYPE TO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT 

  

DISCONTINUED 
TYPE 

RECOMMENDED DISCONTINUED 
TYPE 

RECOMMENDED DISCONTINUED 
TYPE 

RECOMMENDED DISCONTINUED 
TYPE 

RECOMMENDED 

  

  

REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT 

7871 7885 122 AM502 317 326 545 5000 SERIES 

7B92 7B92A 123 NO REPLACEMENT 321 326 545A 5000 SERIES 

9Al 5000 SERIES 124 NO REPLACEMENT 321A 326 545B 5000 SERIES 

9A2 5000 SERIES 125 TM500 SERIES 324 326 546 5000 SERIES 

10/11M1 067-0544-00 126 TM500 SERIES 360 MRSO1 547 5000 SERIES 

10A1 7000 SERIES 127 NO REPLACEMENT 422 455 549 5000 SERIES 

10A2 7000 SERIES 128 NO REPLACEMENT 422 MOD 125B | 455 551 7844 

10A2A 7000 SERIES 129 NO REPLACEMENT 432 455 555 7844 

11B1 7000 SERIES 131 NO REPLACEMENT 453 455 556 7844 

11B2 7000 SERIES 132 NO REPLACEMENT 453A 465 560 5000 SERIES 

11B2A 7000 SERIES 133 NO REPLACEMENT 454 475 561 5000 SERIES 

21 NO REPLACEMENT 137 1478 454A 475 561A 5000 SERIES 

21A NO REPLACEMENT 138 1478 500 3 561B 5000 SERIES 

22 NO REPLACEMENT 141 141A 500/53 3 564 5000 SERIES 

22h NO REPLACEMENT 147 147A 500/53A 3 564B 5000 SERIES 

50 5000 SERIES 149 149A 500A 3 565 5000 SERIES 

5) 5000 SERIES 160 TM500 SERIES 502 1922 567 5000 SERIES 

53A 5000 SERIES 160A TM500 SERIES 502A 1922 570 577 

538 5000 SERIES 161 PG505 503 1922 575 577 

53C 5000 SERIES 162 FG501 504 5110 581 7000 SERIES 

53D 5000 SERIES 163 PG505 506 5110 581A 7000 SERIES 

53E 5000 SERIES 175 176 507 NO REPLACEMENT 585 7000 SERIES 

536 5000 SERIES 180 T6501 511 1922 585A 7000 SERIES 

53/54A 5000 SERIES 180A TG501 511A 1922 601 603 

53/54B 5000 SERIES 18081 T6501 5114/D 1922 631 NO REPLACEMENT 

53/54C 5000 SERIES 181 T6501 512 1922 633 NO REPLACEMENT 

53/540 5000 SERIES 182A NO REPLACEMENT 513 1922 647 7000 SERIES 

53/54E 5000 SERIES 182B NO REPLACEMENT 513D 1922 GA7A 7000 SERIES 

53/546 5000 SERIES 183A NO REPLACEMENT 514 1922 661 7000 SERIES 

53/54H 5000 SERIES 183B NO REPLACEMENT 514A 1922 1121 AMS02 

53/54K 5000 SERIES 184 T6501 5140 1922 1401 1401A 

53/54. 5000 SERIES 190 $6503 514D 1922 1501 1502 

53/54P NO REPLACEMENT 190A $6503 515 1922 1701 NO REPLACEMENT 

53/54R 5000 SERIES 190B $6503 515A 1922 1702 NO REPLACEMENT 

53/54T NO REPLACEMENT 191 $6503 516 1922 1781 NO REPLACEMENT 

59 5000 SERIES 200 200€ 517 485 1791 NO REPLACEMENT 

60 5000 SERIES 200-1 200¢ 517A 485 2101 PG502 

61 5000 SERIES 200-1A 200C 517A0 485 4002A 4010 SERIES 

63 5000 SERIES 200-2 200¢ 519 7904 4002A-1 4010 SERIES 

67 5000 SERIES 200-2A 200¢ 520 520A 4201 NO REPLACEMENT 

72 5000 SERIES 201 3 521 521A 4501 NO REPLACEMENT 

75 5000 SERIES 201-3 3 522 522A 4503 NO REPLACEMENT 

80 NO REPLACEMENT 205-2 3 524AD 455 OPT 5 4551 NO REPLACEMENT 

80/P80 NO REPLACEMENT 207-1 NO REPLACEMENT 524D 455 OPT 5 4602 4632 

81 NO REPLACEMENT 240 NO REPLACEMENT 525 1480C SERIES 4620 4632 

B1A NO REPLACEMENT 250 NO REPLACEMENT 526 520A 4701 NO REPLACEMENT 

82 7000 SERIES 261 NO REPLACEMENT 527 1480C SERIES 4801 NO REPLACEMENT 

84 7000 SERIES 262 NO REPLACEMENT 529 1480C SERIES 4803 NO REPLACEMENT 

86 7000 SERIES 263 NO REPLACEMENT 531 5000 SERIES 4901 NO REPLACEMENT 

104 PG505 280 NO REPLACEMENT 531A 5000 SERIES 4902 NO REPLACEMENT 

104A PG505 281 NO REPLACEMENT 532 5000 SERIES 4912 4921 

105 PG5S06 282 NO REPLACEMENT 533 5000 SERIES 4951 NO REPLACEMENT 

106 PG506 283 NO REPLACEMENT 533A 5000 SERIES 5030 5000 SERIES 

107 PGS5O1 290 NO REPLACEMENT 535 5000 SERIES 5031 5000 SERIES 

108 PG501 291 NO REPLACEMENT 535A 5000 SERIES 7403N 7603 

110 NO REPLACEMENT 292 NO REPLACEMENT 536 5000 SERIES 7503 7603 

Mt PG501 310 221 541 5000 SERIES 7504 7603 

112 AMS502 310A 221 541A 5000 SERIES 7514 7603 

113 NO REPLACEMENT 315 326 543 5000 SERIES 7623 7623A 

114 PG501 315D 326 543A 5000 SERIES 7704 77044 

15 PG508 315R R400 SERIES 5438 5000 SERIES 945 7603N OPT 11S 

121 AM502 316 326 544 5000 SERIES 486                       
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Telephone: (503) 644-0161 TWX: 910-467-8708 TEKTRONIX BEAV. Cable: 

ALABAMA 
*Hunteville 35801 
Suite 8, 3322 S. Memorial Parkway 
Phone (205)881- -2912 

ARIZONA 
*Phoenix 85034 
2643 E. University Drive 
Sulte 113 
Phone (602)244-9795 
Tucson Area: Enterprise 383 

CALIFORNIA 
*Concord 94520 
2345 Stanwell circle 
Phone (415) 689-: 
From Oakland: (HS) 254-5353 

*Irvine e274 
16601 

Phone we \ay596 8080-1 89 
(213)778-5225, 6 

*Los Angeles 
21300 Erwin Str 
Woodland Hills 1364 
Phone (213)999-1711 

*San Diego 92111 
8841 Convoy Court 
Phone (714)292-7330 

*Santa Clara 95051 
3200 Coronado Drive 
Phone (408)249-5500 

COLORADO 
*Denver 
Suite 44 
14 Inverness Dr. East 
Englewood 80110 
Phone (303)773-1011 
Telex: (Infocom) 45-4455 

CONNECTICUT 
Milford 06460 
20 Commerce Park Road 
Phone (203)877-1494 

FLORIDA 
*Fort Lauderdale 33311 
1871 West Oakland Park Blvd. 
Phone (305)731-1220 
Also serves Puerto Rico and 

U.S. Virgin Islands 
From Miami: 947-6053 

*Orlando 32803 
Suite 109, 1040 Woodcock Rd. 
Phone (305)894-3 
From The Cape Rennedy Area: 

636-0343 
Pensacola 32503 
Suite 130, 4900 Bayou Blvd. 
Phone (904)476-1897 

*Field Oftice/Service Center 

+Service Center 

AUSTRALIA 
Tektronix Australia Pty. Limited 

Sydney 
Waterloo Road 

North Ryde, N.S.W. 2113 
Phone 888-7066, Telex AA24269 
Cable: TEKTRONIX Australia 
138 Gilles Street 
Adelaide, South Australia 6000 
Phone net 

Melbourn 
260 Auburn Road 
Hawthorn, Vic. 3122 
Phone 81 0594 

AUSTRIA 
Rohde & Schwarz-Tektronix 
Ges.m.b.H. & Go. KG 

Sonnieithnergasse 20 
A-1100 Wien 
Phone Vienna 62 61 41 
Telex Vienna 13933 

BELGIUM 
TEKTRONIX = 
Av. J, Cesar-laan 2 
Brussel 1150 Bruxelles 
Telephone: (02)771.98.48 
Telex 26713 
Cable: TEKBEL 

CANADA 
Tektronix Canada Ltd. 
900 Selkirk Street (Home Office) 
Pointe Claire, Quebec 
HOR 3S3 
Phone (514)697-5340, Telex 05-821570 
Cable. TEKANADA 

FIELD OFFICES: 

Montreal 
900 Selkirk Street 
Pointe Claire, Quebec 
HOR 3! 
Phone (514)697-5340, Telex 05-621570 
Cable: TEKANADA 

Tektronix, Inc. 

P.O. Box 500, Beaverton, Oregon 97077 

FIELD ENGINEERING OFFICES 

MINNESOTA 
*St. Paul 65172 
3563 N. Lexington Ave. 
Phone (612)484-8571 

GEORGIA 
*Atlanta 30341 
Suite 3, 2261 Perimeter Park 
Phone (404)451-7241 

HAWAI MISSOURI! 
Sales: *St. Louls 
21300 Erwin Street 422 Anglum Rd 

Hazelwood 63042 i 4 Woodland Hills, CA 9136 Phone (314)731-4696 
Phone ENterprise 8072 

tHonolulu Service Center 
MC Corporation 

507 Ualena Street 
Phone (808) 847-1138 

ILLINOIS 
*Chicago 
5350 Keystone Ct. 
Rolling Meadows 60008 
Phone (312) 259-7580 

NEW JERSEY 
*Springfield 07081 
964 South Springfield Avenue 
Phone (201)379-1670 

NEW MEXICO 
*Albuquerque 87108 
1258 Ortiz Drive, S.£. 
Phone (505)268-3373 

INDIANA Southern N.M. Area: ENterprise 678 

*Indianapolis 46219 
6121 East 30th Street 
Phone (317)545-2351 NEW YORK 

Albany 
678 Troy Road 

KANSAS 
*Kansas Cily Phone (518)785-3353 
8920 West 62 Terrace *Long Isiand Shawnee Mission 35002 
Phone (913)262-8770 Woodsen ee Pitter 

loodb! ! 
Phone (546) 364-9060 

(212) 895-9215 

Poughkeepsie 12603 
31 Haight Avenue 
Phone (914) 454-7540 

Rochester 14623 
1210 Jefferson Rd. 
Phone (716)244-2600 

Pathan 12110 

LOUISIANA 
*New Orteans 
3004 34th St. 
Metairie 70001 
Phone (504)837-8454 

MARYLAND 
Baltimore 
1526 York Road *Syracuse 
Lutherville 21093 1 Northern Concourse 
Phone (301) 321-7000 North Syracuse 13212 
From Harrisburg, Lancaster, and Phone (315)455-6661 

York Area call: ENterprise 1-0631 From New York: (800)962-1095 

*Rockville 20850 
1335 Piccard Drive 
Phone (301)948-7151 

MASSACHUSETTS 
*Boston 
482 Bedford, Street 
Lexington 0: 
Phone eine 861-6800 

MICHIGAN 
*Detroit 
25882 Orchard Lake Rd. 
Farmington Hills 48024 
Phone (313) 478-5200 

NORTH CAROLINA 
*Raleigh 27612 

uite 104 
3725 National Dr. 
Phone (919)782-5624 

OHIO 
*Cleveland 44129 
5689 Pearl Road 
Phone (216)884-6558 

“Dayton aise 
507 Pi s Rd. 
Phone “bi3 3)859-268t 

INTERNATIONAL FIELD OFFICES 

825-12th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2R OJ2 
Phone (403)269-3138, Telex 038-21730 
6025 103 A Street 
Edmonton, Alberta 
T6H 
Phone (403)434-9466, Telex 037-2795 
Toronto 
133 Wyntord Drive 
Don Mills, Ontario 
M3C 1K1 
Phone (416)445-8650, Telex 06-966595 
1792 Courtwood Crescent 

Rue Le Corbusier 
13100 Aix-en-Provence 
Phone (91)27 24 87 
Telex TEKAIX 440045 

Centre Regional de Rennes 
6 bis, avenue Louls Barthou 
35000 Rennes 
Phone _(61)40 24 50, 
Telex TEKREN 740829 

Centre Regional de Toulouse 
284, route Saint-Simon 
31300 Toulouse | 
Phone (61)40 24 50 

Gftawa, Ontario Toh TERTOULS 330243 
Phone (613)226-2850, Telex 053-4119 

Vancouver JAPAN 

Burnaby, BO, Way Sony/Tektronix Corporation 
V5G 1 9-31, Kitashinagawa - 5, Shinagawa-Ku 
Phone "04)498- -4321, Telex 043-54602 Tokyo 141 

Halifax (P.O. Box 14, Haneda Airport, 
Tokyo 149) 
Phone ae 022] (Area 03/Tokyo} 
Telex 02422850 
Cabie: SONYTEK Tokyo 

c/o Taiso-Ebisu Building 1-6-11 
Ebisuminami Shibuya-ku 
Tokyo 150 
Phone 710-8141 {area 03/Tokyo) 

Burnside Commercial Centre 
10 Akerley Blvd. 
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia 
B3B 1 
Phone (902)469-9476, Telex 019-22656 

DENMARK 
Tektronix A/S 
DK - 2880 Bagsvaerd 
Krogshojve] 29 
Phone (02) 98 77 11, Telex 16482 

2-19 Isemach! Kita-ku 
Osaka-shi 

FRANCE Phone 312-2751 (area 06/Osaka) 

TEKTRONIX 8 Hille-cho-2 Nakamura-ku 
jagoya 

diaot Orany BP. 13 Phone 581-3548 (area 052/Nagoya) 
Phone 907 78 2 
Telex TEKFRANS 690332 
Cable: TEKFRANS Orsay 

Centre Regional de Lyon 
163, Boulevard des Etats-Unis 
69008 n 01 
Phone {78)74 40.03 
Telex: TEKLYON 300150 

Centre Regional de Nancy 
16, fue oo ja Cot 
54000 N: 
Phone (28) 6 96.24.98 
Telex TEKNANCY 850872 

THE NETHERLANDS 
Tektronix Holland N.V. 
Verkoopkantoor Voorschoten 
Leldseweg 16 
(P.B. 39 
Voorschoten 
Phone 01717-6946, Telex 31737 
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Southern Nevada Area: ENterprise 678 

Centre Regional d’Aix-en-Provence 

c/o Takahashi Buliding North No. 2 

TEKTRONIX 

OKLAHOMA 
Oklahoma City 73105 
Suite, 201 
800 N 
Phone *is05)848-9961 

OREGON 
Portland 
8845 SW Genter Court 
Tigard 
Phone (503)639- -7691 

{Factory Service Center 
Tektronix Industrial Park 
Beaverton 97077 
Phone (503)644-0161 
TWX: 910-467-8708 

PENNSYLVANIA 
*Philadelphia 
1720 Walton Road 
Blue Bell 19422 
Phone (215)825-6400 

*Pittsburgh 
3834 Northern Pike 
Monroeville 15146 
Phone (412} 373-3250 

TEXAS 
*Dallas 75240 
4455 Sigma Road 
Phone (214)233-7791 

“Houston 77036 
5755 Bonhomme 
Suite 420 
Phone (713)783-1910 

San Antonio 78226 
3311 Roselawn 
Phone (512)434-4334 

UTAH 
*Salt Lake City 84115 
65 West 2950 South 
Phone (801)484-8501 

VIRGINIA 
Crystal City 
Hayes Building 
Suite 4 
2316 S. Jefferson Davis Highway 
Arlington 22202 
Phone (703) 920-7770 

Hampton 23366 
1929 Colliseum Dr. 
Phone (804}826-4020 

WASHINGTON 
*Seattle 98188 
641 Industry Drive 
Phone (206)575-0180 

SWEDEN 

Tektronix AB 
Fack 
S-171 04 SOLNA 
Phone: 08/83 00 80 
Telex: 17831 Tekswed S 
Cable: TEKTROSWED Stockholm 

Tektronix AB 
Kommendorsgatan 6 
$-414 59 GOTHENBURG 
Phone 031/42 70 35 

SWITZERLAND 

Tektronix International A.G. 
{P.O Box 57) 
CH-6301 
Phone 042 21.91.92, Telex 78808 
Cable: TEKINTAG 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Tektronix v. ‘K. Limited 
Beaverton Hor 
36-38, Coldharbour Lane 
(P.O. Box 69) 
Harpenden, Herts 

Phone Harpenden 63141, 61251, 
Telex 2555: 
Cable: TEKTRONIX Harpenden 

181A, Mauldeth Road 
Burnage 
Manchester 19 
Phone 061-224-0446, Telex 668409 

7 Shiel House, Shlel Watk 
SCOTLAND 
Livingston, West Lothian 
Phone Livingston 32766/7 

 



INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTORS AND REPRESENTATIVES 
Supplied and Supported by Tektronix, Inc., P.O. Box 500, Beaverton, Oregon, U.S.A. 97077 

Telephone: (503) 644-0161 

ARGENTINA 
Coasin S.A. 
Virrey del Pino 4071 
Buenos Alre 
Phone 52- 3185, 51-9363 & 52-4368, 
Telex 012-2284 
Cable: COASIN, Buenos Alres 

25 de Mayo N° 1930 
Cordoba 
Phone 43037 

Alberd) 939 

Prone %3 1348 

BRAZIL 
Importacao, 

Industria e Comercio 
Ambriex S.A. 

Rua Ceara, 104 2° e 3° ands. 
26-29 
Rio de Janeiro, GB 
Phone: 264-7406 
Telex: 301-2121128 
Cable: RAIOCARDIO Rio de Janeiro 

Rua suel 535, 
Sao Paul 
Phone ee 7806 & 51-0912 
Cable: RAIOCAROIO Sao Paulo 

Rua Corone! Vicente, 421-1° andar 
Porto Alegre-Est. Rio Grande do Sul 
Phone 4-7411 

Rua Sao Paulo 893 
Conjunto 
Belo Horzonte, MG 
Phone 32-4501 

SRI LANKA 
Maurice Roche Limited 
P.O. Box 61 
Gelom 

+ 5846, 25847, 25848 
Gable, “LAXAPANA Colombo 

CHILE 
Equipos Industriales S.A.C.I. 

Moneda 812 - Of. 912 
(Casilla 13550) 

intlago 
Phone 716 882 & 382 942 
Cable: FLOBRA Santlago 

COLOMBIA 
HTA tngenieros Ltda. 

Carrera 20 No. 37-33. 
Apartado Aereo 20702 
Bogota 2, D.E. 
Phone 32-06-79 & 45-23-04 
Cable: TRUVEHIJO Bogote 
Telex: 441205 MTVW CO 

ECUADOR 
Proteco Coasin Cia Ltda. 
ave 18 de Septlembre 413 y 

‘@ Amazonas 
(heartado 228A) 

Phone: 52-6759 
Telex: 393022140 
Cable: PROTECO, Quito 

HONG KONG 
Gilman & Company 

Electrical/Electronic Dpt. 
Rediffusion House, 4th Floor 
77 Gloucester Road 

Shove: x pebee 
Telex: HX 73358 
Cable: GILMN 

INDIA 
Hinditron Services Private Ltd. 
Manesha 
69A A Nepean Sea Road 
Bombay 
Phone 365344, Telex 2594 
Cable: TEKHIND Bombay 

Hinditron House 
412 Ral Mahal Vilas Extension 
Bangalore 560 006 
Cable: TEKHIND Bangalore 

INDONESIA 
PT, UNITED DIGO-CITAS CO. LTD 
General Industelal Engineering Div. 
39A, Jalan Penjaringan 
(P. ©. Box 537 JAK) 
Jakarta, Barat 
Phone: 21380, 
Cable: BIGOTRAD. “jakarta 

KOREA 
M-C International 

Room 1406 ana sor, Center Bidg. 
91-1 Soko ngdony 
Seoul, 

Phone seein thru 23-4105 
Telex: 7872. 
Cable: EMCEEKOREA Seou! 

TWX: 910-467-8708 TEKTRONIX BEAV. 

MALAYSIA 
Mecomb Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. 
2, Lorong 13/6A, Section 13 
(PO. Box 24) 

3455 
Cable: Mecomb, Petaling Jaya 

MEXICO 
Technicos Argostal, S.A. 
Depto. Contro] de Calidad 
Ave Jalisco 180 
(Apdo. Postal M-2511) 
Mexico 18, D.F. 
Phone 5-15-85-80, Telex 017-74208 
Cable: ARGOSTAL 
Ay Universidad 3335 Norte 
Monterey, N.L. 
Phone ers 60, Telex 038865 
Calz. J. Gonzales Gailo 383 
Guadalajara, J 
Phone 5-17-26- 46 & §-17-78-12 
Talex 068710 

NEW ZEALAND 
W. & K. McLean, Ltd. 
103-105 Felton Mathew Avenue 
Glen Innes 
(P.O, Box 3087) 
Aucklani 
Phone 587-039 & 587-037 
Telex: NZ 27 
Cable: KOSFY Auckland 
Sth Floor, Westbrook House 
181_ Willis Street 
(C.P.0. 496) 
Wellington 
Phone 555-869 

PAKISTAN 
Pak-Land Corporation 
Central Commercial Area 
jabal 108 
E.C.H. Society 

Karachi 
Phone ‘rats & 418094 
Cable: PAKLAND Karachi 

IRE Ingenieros 
Franklin D. Roosevelt 105 
Edificio Rimac 

Phone: 27-20-76 
+ $863 

eats: IREING, Lima 

Cable: TEKTRONIX 

PHILIPPINES 
Philippine Electronic 

Industries, Inc. 
3rd Floor, RCA Global Sldg. 
8755 Paseo de Roxas 
(P.O. Box 498, Makati, Commercial 
Cent ner) 

Makati, Rizal 
Phone: 87-! ae 26, 87-99-27, 

Telex: 7222036 PE! PI 
Cable: PHILECTRON, Makati 

SINGAPORE 
Mechanical & Combustion 
Engineering Co. Pty. Ltd. 

No. 10-12 Jalan Kilang 
Redhill Industrial Estate 
(P.O. Box 46, Alexandra Post Office) 

3 

Cable: MECOMB 

TAIWAN 
Heighten Trading Co. Ltd. 

0. Box 1408) 
‘aipei 

Phone 5118324, 5118372, 5117517 
Cabte: HEIGHTEN Talpet 

THAILAND 
G. Simon Radio Co. Ltd. 
2 Patpong Avenue, Surlwong 

Prove 309! 
Cable: SIMONGO Bangkok 

URUGUAY 
Coasin Uruguaya S.A. 
Cerrito 617-4° Piso 

Montevideo _ 
Phone 9-79. 
Cable: GOAUR Montevideo 

VENEZUELA 
Coasin C.A. 
Edificio Eguski 
Avenida Havana Y Valparaiso Los 

Apartado | Postal 50939 
Caracas 
Phone * 98082y722311 
Telex 21 
Cable. INSTRUVEN, Caracas 

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTORS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Supplied and Supported by Tektronix Limited, P. O. Box 36, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands 
Telephone: Guernsey 26411 (eight lines), Telex: 41193 

  Taktronix Limited arts on the Isiand of Guernsey to quickly ani 
support these distributors in filing customer orders. Technica support of customers and dit butors is also available from this facility. 
tn addition, Tektronix has 

ANGOLA 
Equipamentos Tecnicos, Lda. 
Po. Box 6319) 

Pron ne 6 
Telex gay, EQUIPAL LUANDA 
Cable: EQUIPAI 

EAST AFRICA (Kenya, Tanzania 
and Uganda) 
Engineering & Sales Co., Ltd. 

Bankhouse, Government Road 
(P.O. Box 46668) 
Nalrobl, Kenya 
Phone 26815 
Cable: Engsates Nalrobl 

FEDERAL REPUBLIC 

OF GERMANY 

Rohde & Schwarz 
Vertriebs GmbH 

2 Hamburg 50 
Grosse Boratrasse 213-217 
g. Box 
none (4411) 38 14 66 

Telex 0 213 74! 
Gable: ROHDESCHWARZ Hamburg 

75 Karlsruhe 
Kriegsstrasse 39 

.O, Box 6229) 
hone (0721) 2 39 77 

Tetex 7 626 
Cable: ROHDESCHWARZ Karlsruhe 

5 Koeln 1 
Sedanstrasse 13-17 
Phone {(Kooin 9221) 77 221 
Telex 888-! 
Cable: RONDESCHWARZ Koeln 

8 Muenchen 37 
Oachauer Strasse 1 

(0811) 52 10 ee 
y 70: 

Cable’ ROHDESCHWARZVERTRIES 
Muenchen 

WEST BERLIN 
Rohde & Schwarz 
Handets-GmbH 

1 Berlin 10 
Ernst-Reuter-Platz, 1 
Phone (an 3414 03 6 
Telex 0 181 636 
Cable: ROHDESCHWARZ Berlin 

  

of United Stat 

withi 

FINLAND 

Into O/Y 
P.O. Box 153 
00101 Helsinki 
Phone 11123 
Telex 121836 
Cabie: INTO, Helsinki 

GREECE 

Marios Datleggio 
Representations 

2, Alopekis Street 
Athens 139 
Phone 710.669, Telex ae 
Telex Answer Code: DALM GR 
Cable: DALMAR ‘aimens 

IRAN 
Berkeh Company Ltd. 
20 Salm Road 
Roosevelt Avenue 
Tene 

828204 & 831564 
ata 212956 BERK tR 
Cable: BERKEHKAR, Tehran 

ISRAEL 

Eastronics Ltd. 
11 Rozanis Street 
Tel-Baruch 
iP P,, Box 39300) 

‘el Aviv 
Phone 475151 
Telex 033-638 
Cable: EASTRONIX Tel Aviv 

ITALY 

Stlverstar Spa, Ltd. 
Via dei Gracchi No. 20 
20146 Milano 
Phone 4996 (12 fines) 
Talex SILSTAR 39189 Milano 
Cable: SILVERSTAR Mitano 
Via Palsiello No. 36 
001 oma 
Phone 844.88.41/5 {tive lines) 
Telex 61511 SILSTAR Roma 
Cable: SILVERSTAR Roma 

Piazza Adrlano, 9 
10139 Tor 
Phone 44.32.75/6 
Cable: SILVERSTAR Torino 

Customers in the following countries: 

Bulgaria, Czechoslovakia, Hungary, Poland, 

Romania, U.S.S.R. and Yugoslavia 
Contact: Rohde & Schwarz-Tektronix Gea.m.b.H & Co. KG 

JORDAN 
TAREQ Scientific Bureau 
Salt Road 
P.O. Box 463 
mman 

Phone: 36855 & 228: 85s 
Telex: 1611 ADER 
Cabla: ADERORUG “SMMaAN 

KUWAIT 
*TAREQ Company 
P.O. Box Satat 20506 
Phone: {36100 & 436045. 
Telex: 2315 K 
Cable: ZUAITER KUWAIT 

LEBANON 

Projects S.A.L. 
Ro. Box 5261} 
elrut 

Cable: 7 PROJECTS Beirut 

MOROCCO 
SCRM 
29 BD Girardot 
Casablanca 
Phone Zi, £9 "1 
Telex 218: 

Cable: SCAM GASA (21815) 

NIGERIA 
Mofat Engineering Co. Ltd. 
P.O. Box 
88 "Wakeman ‘Street 

pron me 43 
Cable: MOFATENG, LAGOS 

Mofat Engineering Co, Ltd. 
SWerisi ijebu Bye-pass 

RB O. Box 3464 

Phone. 22824 

NORWAY 
Morgenstierne & Co. A/S 
Konahellegts 

. Box 6688 Redelokka, Oslo 5) 
Jel 
Phone 36 61 10, Telex 11719 
Cable: MOROF Oslo 

Sonnlelthnergasse 20, A-1100 Wien, Austria. Phone Vienna 62 61 41, Tetex Vienna 13933 
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Free Trade Association. 

PORTUGAL 

Equipamentos de 
Laboratorio Lda. 

Estrada Lisboa - Sintra Amadora 
P.O. Box 1100 (Casa! de Garoto} 
Lisbon 
Phone 97 65 51, Telex 12702 EQILAB 
Cable: EQUILAS, Lisboa 

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
Protea Physical & Nuclear 

instrumentation (Pty.) Ltd. 

t 
Wynberg, Sandton TVL 
Bramley 2018 
Phone 86-1020 
Telex 8-468! 
P.O. Box 3839 
Capetown 
Phone 51-2357 

P.O. Box 68 
Congelta 
Ourban 
Phone 35-1253, 35-2645 

SPAIN 
C.R. Mares, S.A. 

Valencia 333 
Barcetona (3) 
Phone 257.62.00, Telex 27332 
Cable: MARES Sarcelona 

Gaztambide, 60-1° 
(5) 

9 449-33-00, Telex 7332 
Gable: MARES Madrid 

TURKEY 
M, Suhey! Erkman 
Necatibey Caddesi 
Nazar Is Han! 92/2 
Karakoy 
Phone 44 15 46, 44 76 51, 45 36 64 
Telex: 23353 MSE TR 
Cable: tngmesuer, Istanbul 

ZAMBIA 
Baird and Tatlock (Zambia) Ltd. 
Chandwe Musonda Road 
P.O. Box 1938) 

  

a 
Phone 75315/6, Telex 4277 
Cable: PIPETTE, Lusaka 
Bruneli Road 
{P.0. Box 1097) 
Ndola 
Phone 3522 & 2253/4/6, Telex 3441 
Cable: PIPETTE, Ndota 

“Customers in 
United Arab Emirates 

Contact TAREQ Company 
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TEKTRONDG 
Moi = Cole Te iets Meo) 

technical excellence  


